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NZ NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIP

JUMPING & SHOW HUNTER

Photo: Bella Maitland Photography

Kimberley Bird and Cera Cassina — Winner of the 2021 Tavendale and Partners NZ National Premier Championship
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Being part of the community is central to\\h. x
who we are as a firm. .

Come meet one of our specialist team
over the weekend to discuss how we"
can work together to take care of your
family, your farm or your business.

We're in this together.

Tavendale
and Partners

03 374 9999 you+us@tp.co.nz www.tp.co.nz




THE HISTORY OF THE NZ NATIONAL
JUMPING CHAMPIONSHIP

The New Zealand National Jumping
Championship has been the pinnacle

show jumping event in the South Island

for the past 26 years.

It was initially established by Alan Hampton in 1996 with the
purpose of providing a top South Island show jumping event
at the time when the NZHS decided that the Horse of the

Year show would no longer rotate between the North and
South Islands. It was agreed at this time that Horse of the Year

Alan Hampton developed the show's unique three day
championship format based on the show jumping competition
held at the World Equestrian Games and applied to ESNZ to
have three national titles awarded at the show. The national
titles were to be the NZ Premier Championship, the NZ Grand
Prix Championship and the NZ Pony Championship.

Alan continued to run the show for a number of years to
follow until a sub committee was established under the South
Island Show Jumping Committee bringing together all seven
South Island Areas to finance and run the event.

would be held in the North Island and NZ National Jumping
Championship in the South Island.

RUTHERFORD CUP

Awarded to the winner of the
NZ Premier Championship
(National Title)

This trophy is in remembrance of Mr
Ben Rutherford who was known as “Mr
South Island”, and was the president of
the NZ Horse Society (ESNZ) from 1959
to 1962.

Mr Rutherford was also team manager
of the first New Zealand Olympic Show
Jumping team to Tokyo in 1964.

Mary Dalley

MARY DALLEY
TROPHY

Awarded to the winner of the
NZ Grand Prix Championship
(National Title)

The trophy had been previously
presented to the winners of the NZ
Areas teams competition but by 1995,
with a decline of entries, the teams
competition ceased to run. The wife

of the late Ben Rutherford, Monica
Rutherford asked Alan Hampton

to request the reallocation of the
Rutherford Cup and it was decided to be
presented to the NZ Premier Champion.

This trophy was gifted in remembrance
of the South Island woman who was the
first female president of the NZ Horse
Society (ESNZ) holding the position
from 1975 to 1978. Mrs Dalley was also
the first female NZ selector, president
of the South Island branch of the NZHS,
a course designer, as well as a very
successful competitor who represented
the South Island in the teams
competition on numerous occasions.

HAMPTON TROPHY

Awarded to the winner of the
NZ Pony Championship
(National Title)

Ben Rutherford on the best showjumper he ever had. He won
both the open leaping and the 15-stone hunter events.

Alan Hampton has donated this trophy
to the winner of the New Zealand Pony
Championship and it will be presented
for the first time at the NZ National
Jumping Championship 2022.

J

A popular win for David Goodin and Rich Hill in the Bell Tea
Grand Prix. Shown here with the horse’s owner Alan Hampton.

JUNE CRESSWELL
MEMORIAL

Awarded to the winner of the
NZ Horse 1.30m Championship

Cantabrian June Cresswell was a
passionate horsewoman who enjoyed
much success in both show jumping
and eventing winning numerous titles
and trophies across New Zealand
during the late 1960s and 1970s with

a succession of homebred horses.
Perhaps her greatest achievement was
jointly winning the Pilmer Plate for the
pussiance at the Horse of the Year show
in Dunedin in 1977 aboard Freddy with
Ken Kelso aboard Tom Jones.

In her later years, June was a generous
sponsor of the sport getting financially
behind the NZ National Jumping
Championship and the Canterbury AP
Show.

In 2012, June Cresswell left a significant
bequeath to ESNZ (Canterbury Area)
with the request that half being used

for covered yard block at the NEC
Christchurch and the remaining amount
to be invested (The Cresswell Fund)
with the interest used for prize money
for the highest class at the National
Championships.

= aR
June on Freddy at the 1977 Horse of the Year Show where they
tied Kelso (Tom Jones) for the Plimer Plate — the Puissance Trophy.



PAST NZ TITLE WINNERS

NEW ZEALAND
PREMIER
CHAMPIONSHIP

2021 Cera Cassina
Kimberley Bird
2016 Dunstan Lucca
Katie Laurie
2015 Dunstan Breeze
Katie Laurie
2014 Dunstan Kiwi Iron Mark
Katie McVean
2013 Stardom
Billy Raymont (AUS)
2012  Argento
Daniel Meech
2011  Zilco Te Peka Luciano
Chris Haris
2010  Dunstan Delphi
Katie McVean
2009 My Gollywog
Maurice Beatson
2008 My Gollywog
Maurice Beatson
2007 My Gollywog
Maurice Beatson
2006  Vitapower Right Royal
Simon Wilson
2005  Tregonning
Merran Hain
2004 Telegraph

John Cottle

2003  Richard The Third
Molly Savill

2002  Richard The Third
Molly Savill

2001  Billion

Tracey Kovacs
2000 Jetson

Kim Zander
1999  Jeep Supermoth

John Cottle
1998  Anchorman

Sue Thompson

1997  Jeep Supermoth
John Cottle

1996  Wishful Thinking
Harvey Wilson

1995 Remington Auto
Daniel Meech

Cera Cassina and Kimberley Bird

NEW ZEALAND
HORSE GRAND PRIX
CHAMPIONSHIP

2021  Waitangi Surf
Oliver Croucher
2020  Windermere Cappuccino
Tegan Fitzsimon
2019  Windermere Cappuccino
Tegan Fitzsimon
2018 LC Samson
Nicole White
2017 My Super Nova
Rose Alfeld
2016  Luego GNZ
Katie Laurie
2015 Dunstan Springfield
Katie Laurie
2014 Dunstan Breeze
Katie McVean
2013  Yandoo Laughtons Legacy
Jamie Kermond (Aus)
2012 Winston Darco V
Daniel Meech
2011 Blue Rinse
Danielle Maurer
2010  Astek Incahoots
John Cottle
2009 Walnut Brown
Tess Williams
2008  Bush Magic
Caroline Parkes
2007  Kiwi Relic
Maurice Beatson
2006  Kiwi Cash
Lisa Coupe
2005 Damarusa
Lisa Coupe
2004  Wild South
Katie McVean
2003  Meninga
David Hutton
2002  Kiwi Brave
Molly Savill
2001  Meninga
David Hutton
2000 Telegraph
Marcus Wild
1999 Blondini
Miranda Harrington

1998 Felex Il
Molly Savill

1997 Dunstan Flower Power
Jeff McVean

1996  Mrs King
Samantha Mcintosh

1995  Imperial (Mrs A Wilson)
Harvey Wilson

NEW ZEALAND
PONY
CHAMPIONSHIP

2021  Benrose Eclipse
Emma Gillies

2020 Benrose Playtime
Emma Gillies

2019 Benrose Silver Shadow

Sophie Geddes
2018  Junior Disco
Rosa Busit-Brown
2017 Benrose Playtime
Sophie Scott
2016  Tony the Pony
Ally Carson
2015 Miss Mae West
Molly Buist-Brown
2014  Tallyho Mystic
Lucy Turner
2013  Moonlight Glow|
Steffi Whittaker
2012  Mr Black Magic
Olivia Robertson
2011 Kickin the Clouds
Logan Massie
2010  Showtym Viking
Amanda Wilson
2009 Repias Super Blonde
Brittany Whelan
2008 Sweet Addition
Rachael Bentall
2007  Wilful
Matthew Dickey
2006  Millbrook
Andrea Crothers
2005  Scrub Fire
Lucy Olphert

2004  Glenwood Springfair

Lucy Olphert
2003  Repias Super Blonde
Claudia Hay
2002  Dunstan Wild Thing
Katie McVean
2001  Skylight
Katie McVean

2000  Skylight
Katie McVean

Benrose Eclipse and Emma Gillies



NEC — Christchurch Map
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- Trade
11  Food Stalls
- G&T Terrace (Hospitality Venue)
Toilet blocks
13 Emergency Meeting Point
14 My Vaccine Passport’ Checkpoint



On behalf of the organising committee for the NZ National
Jumping and Show Hunter Championship Show, | warmly
welcome you to the 2022 event at the South Island
National Equestrian Centre.

Your continued support as a competitor, sponsor, official,
volunteer or spectator is truly valued and certainly adds to
the quality of this prestigious event.

The show continues to grow and we are excited to host
another large contingent of riders down from the North
Island and we welcome them to the Mainland.

We are thrilled to be running the Premier Championship
for the Rutherford Cup with the biggest field of New
Zealand's elite riders that we have seen for some years. We
are looking forward to this being an exciting competition
to follow over the duration of the show.

The show is shaping up to an exciting four days as a large
number of competitors compete for the glory of National
Titles in both Show Jumping and Show Hunter. Alongside
this we have an extensive trade and food alley as well as

exciting entertainment planned for riders and spectators.

The country moving to the red traffic light setting

three weeks before the show has certainly made for a
challenging time for the committee and has unfortunately
meant some changes to our plans to enable the show to
still go ahead.

We wish all the competitors a successful competition and
a safe journey home at the completion of the event.

Stay safe in these challenging times.

Alan Hampton

Florence West

President ESNZ Sue Hobson
Chair SINZ Mandy Illston
Chair of SI Show Malcolm Mckee
Jumping

Chairman Nathan Brown

Show Director

Assistant Show
Director

Event Secretary

Committee
Secretary

Treasurer
Funding

Sponsorship

Trade

Blue Clark
Steffi Whittaker

Gail Power

Phillipa Niven

Lisa Clark
Thomas Gardner

Julie Bell, Olivia Graham, Olivia Shinn,
Angus Taylor, Steffi Whittaker, Kerry
Winterbourn

Olivia Shinn

Presentations

NZ National
Jumping &
Show Hunter
Championship
Committee
Members 2022

President of the
Ground Jury

Technical
Delegate

Coordinator
of Course
Designers

Appeal
Committee

FEI Steward

Stewards

Ground Jury

South
Island Rider
Representative

Scorer

Show Hunter
Convenor and
Technical Adviser

Announcers

Presentations
Announcer

Clerk of the
Course

Stabling
Vet on call
Farrier

Feed

Media

Entertainment

Covers
Garlands
Rbbons

Flowers

Arena
Decoratiion

Printer

Olivia Graham

Meredith Barth, Julie Bell, Nathan Brown,
Molly Buist-Brown, Blue Clark, Lisa
Clark, Margot Curtis, Jo Curtis, Thomas
Gardner, Olivia Graham, Jess Land, Lucy
Maley, Adrian Meredith, Katie Meredith,
Phillipa Niven, Olivia Shinn, Zoe Shore,
Gus Taylor, Steffi Whittaker, Debbie
Wilson, Kerry Winterbourn

Malcolm McKee

Roger Laplanche

Roger Laplanche

Richard Sunderland (Chair), Bill Phiskie,
Fiona Bentley

Judy Bowen

Nathan Brown, Rachel Mahon, Kaye
Williams, Kay Buckley

President of the Ground Jury (Malcolm
McKee) and three officiating judges

Harriet Gardner

Emma Barker

Lucy Maley

Dana Kirkpatrick, Diane Rawlinson,
Sharon Wilson

Andy Thompson

Andy Thompson

Jess Land (enquire at the office)
Rangiora Vet Centre 03 313 7438
Jack Ford

Farmlands Feedbarn 03 342 9245
144 West Coast Road, Yaldhurst

Diana Dobson, Libby Law

Zoe Shore

Canter for Cancer
Quality Garlands
Ribbons and Rosettes

Andrea’s Florist
K&L Nurseries

Zealandia Horticulture

Hilton Press



Course Designers

Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3

Gary Sinclair Greg Best Sarah Ching

Assistant Course Designer

Christy Arthur

Show Hunter
Janet Morgan

Show Hunter Assistant Course Designers

Sue Carn, Pauline Webby

(]
C
Q.
Q
(0]
(7]

Jumping

Annette Scott Malcolm McKee Karina Inglis

Malcolm Cretney  Blue Clark Angela Anderson
Ange Bailey Ron Miles Kaye Williams
Christine Chinnery Phil Niven Olivia Crozier
Kay Buckley Glen Morris

Show Hunter
Sue Whiddett, Jennie Pike, Pauline Webby, Sue Carn

Ring volunteer co-ordinators

We would like to thank

Graham McClintock for sponsoring

the NZ Grand Prix Championship.

His generous support of show jumping
over many years is greatly appreciated.

Ring 1 Ring 2
Roger Laplanche  Anne Beattie

Ring 3
Alecia McKnight

Show Jumping Areas

A big thank you to the Show Jumping Canterbury.

Without their continued support and willingness to assist
the Nationals Committee with this event, it would make
the organisation much more difficult.

And to all the South Island Areas who assist at various levels
- thank you

Official Photographers

Michelle Clarke
www.michelleclarke.co.nz

Bella Maitland
bellamaitlandphotographynz.pixieset.com

Olivia Skidmore
oliviaskidmorephotography.pixieset.com

Sending a huge
“Thank you" to all of
the volunteers who
work so hard to make
this wonderful sport
of Showjumping
possible for all riders
and supporters.

In appreciation, sponsors
of the Junior Rider.

Tavendale

Pri ...y
Tavendale  Zraiifoc, RVC s
and Partners e ==

p Wl HiltonPress 7N A
TR MAJESTIC HORSE FLOATS LP

==

MLANCIA gl 7207 Tictoria CANTEW hers
CANC|

'WADE EQUINE COACHES



Jumping

HAMPTON OVAL
9.00am

1 Five Year Old Style Class (must be in age
group series)
238.1.1

1.1 Norwood Five Year Old Style Prize
In association with Class 1

(Sex / Colour / Sire / Dam sire / Breeder / Owner)

1 156 Balmoral KS Penelope Simone Kann

M/ Black / Elias C Van De Heffinck / Get Square / Kolora Stud /
Anna Stokes & Simone Kann

2 328 Xtravagant ECPH Jeremy Whale
G / Grey / Cassiano / Senator VDL / ECPH / Leanne West

3 231 Windermere Centarosa Sarah Parkes

M/ Dark Bay / Eurosport Centavos / Lindberg des Hayettes / Matai
Stud / Sarah Parkes

4 15 Riverdown Rock N Roll Gayle Baker

G / Chestnu / Dicavalli Don Quattro / Cabdula Du Tillard / Ashlee
Tiweka / Gayle Baker

5 333 Double J Wolverine Nicole White

G / Bay / Double J Repicharge / Double J Bismark / Double J Stud
— Wendy Jacobs / Karen White

6 235 Sienna MVNZ Grace Percy

M/ Bay / Leopoldo MVNZ / Cassini | / Mount View Sport Horses /
Grace Percy

7 202 Foxy Lady GNZ Katie Meredith
M/ Grey / Cassini Il / Jaguar / Kay Buckley / Katie Meredith

8 55 AnoukGZ Makenzie Causer
M / Dark Brown / Action Breaker / Calvados

9 76 Hugo Boss NZPH Georgina Dormer
G / Grey / Untouchable M / Kannan / NZPH / Georgina Dormer

10 111 Goldfinch GNZ Nic Grant

M/ Black / Eurocommerce Pennsylvania / Distelfing / Golden
Grove Stud / Deirdre Hetzel

11 224 Centosa Lucy Olphert

M / Dark Bay / Centavos / Lord of Warriors / Lucy Olphert
12 2 Thornfield Luna Rose Alfeld

M/ Brown / Centavos / Coats Choice / Lesley Spence / Rose Alfeld
13 252 Levi Xtreme Olivia Robertson

G / Grey / Corofino Il / Lansing / Xtreme Sport Horses / Jan Hunt
14 92 Masaii Mara GNZ Jack Ford

M/ Bay / Cartell GNZ / Littorio / L Thoroughgood / Jack Ford
15 245 TMS Annabella Ella Rae-Wood

M/ Bay / Cassini Il / Volatire Il / Nicky Bavin / Ella Rae-Wood
16 196 Cosmopolitan ECPH Amy McMullan

M/ Grey / Cassiano / Corofino Il / ECPH / Amy McMullan

< Norwood

2 Six Year Old Style Class (must be in age
group series)
238.1.1

2.1 Ultramox Six Year Old Style Prize
In association with Class 2

(Sex / Colour / Sire / Dam sire / Breeder / Owner)

1 76
2 2

3 1
4 190
5 202
6 310
7 55
8 76
9 273

Google NZPH Georgina Dormer
G/ Bay / Orlando / Fetiche Du Pas / NZPH / NZPH Stud
Celebration ECPH Rose Alfeld

G / Brown / Corofino Il / Salutation / ECPH / Rose Alfeld
Gatsby NZPH Lucinda Askin

G / Chestnut / Kannan / Mr Blue / NZPH / Gendie Askin
Global PH Cupid Peita Milne

G/ Brown / Colman / Corrado | / Global Performance Horses /
Jenny Mclintyre

Valrhona GNZ Katie Meredith
G/ Brown / Lansing / Sir Jasper / Kay Buckley / Chris Buckley

Pierre de Soleil Heloise Tolo

G / Chestnut / Cabdula Du Tillard / Cacao Courcelle / Mark
Kingston-Smith / Heloise Tolo

Lord Axel GNZ Makenzie Causer
G/ Bay / Lordano / Corlando / Golden Grove Stud / Leah Causer

G Force NZPH Georgina Dormer
G/ Bay / Air Jordan Z / Cabdulla Du Tillard / NZPH / NZPH Stud

Incendivity HSH Tamara Silcock
G / Chestnut / Indoctro / Acodetto / Amanda Roy / Desley Haas

ULTR A=

3 Seven Year Old Style Class (must be in age
group series)
238.1.1

3.1 Cheryl Bristow Bodywork Seven Year Old
Style Prize
In association with Class 3

(Sex / Colour / Sire / Dam sire / Breeder / Owner)

1 224
2 335
3 125
4 121
5 263

)

Cheryl Brrstee

Kiwi Strike Lucy Olphert

G / Bay / Kiwi Coronation / Corlando GNZ / Fernhill Stud / Lucy
Olphert

Glenbrooke Rosarno Steffi Whittaker

G/ Bay / Cassiano / Littorio / Meehan & Davie Family / Trace
Whittaker

LT Holst Chief Becky Harkerss

G/ Grey / Cassiano / Crawford / LT Holst Sporthorses / Becky
Harkerss

ES Quincy Katie Meredith

G/ Roan-Red / Quintago 1/ Danos Du Theillet / Kerry & Letitia
Langbecker / Desley Haas

Benrose Casino ECPH Sophie Scott
G/ Grey / Cassiano / Nikau / Jenny Booth / Sophie Scott




Zealandia Horticulture NZ 1.20m Horse
Championship

Table C/239 38

1 105 Benrose Black Jack Emma Gillies

2 139 Centino Jessica Hore

3 52 Antara Emily Cammock
4 92 Genius Jack Ford

5 75 Cavallo Marrone Graciey

Donnithorne

6 278 Celebrity VWNZ Lola Slaughter — — —
7 235 Fohn Friday Grace Percy OFFICIAL SUPPLIERS OF
8 150 CovergirlB Mikayla Wycliffe
9 304 Gothenburg | Gabrielle Thomas ARENA DECORATION
10 64 LaFonteyn Paxton Conder
11 349 Elleway GNZ Quinn Coutts
12 176 Maximillion Louise Marriott
13 56 Indie Kelly Chapman \ /
14 243 Veroana Angus Price it
15 322 WS Empyrean Rebecca Wardle rh o T 1 5
16 41 Bellagio GNZ Molly Moffat ZEALAN DlA
17 83 Tripel Shot Claudia Faulkner = :
18 63  First Lady Pippa Collins HORTICULTURE
19 74  Kiwi Lansing Larina Dolman .
20 27 Cera Catalina Jaimee Bird F I v l
21 241 Arctic Cielo Elise Power 0 r a I v a 1
22 342 Double J Kelvin Rose Windross
23 335 Carpe Diem Steffi Whittaker
24 105 Chic Xtreme Emma Gillies
25 106 Socrates DelaVeZ Samantha Gillies
26 52  Zealand Blue HSH Emily Cammock
27 232 Bravo Jakob Pascoe
28 305 ReiHuia TH Silvermoon  Maddison
29 294 LaPerla Mya Stratford
30 225 Twist Olivia Crozier
31 93 Charlize MS Sarah Forman
32 165 Caldoctro ECPH Jess Land
33 2 Footloose NZPH Rose Alfeld
34 41  Glenmark Molly Moffat
35 329 Dynavyte Cancion HSH  Sam Whale
36 330 JayZ GNZ Jeremy Whale
\/
ZEALANDIA

Please wear a
face mask

Unite
against
COVID-19

Find out more at Covid19.govt.nz

Te Kawanatanga o Aotearoa
New Zealand Government
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EQUINE
SURGICAL
FACILITIES

STUD
SERVICES

AP
RVC

RANGIORA VET CENTRE

Enhancing Lives Together

Along with our purpose built
equine surgical facility we
have the diagnostic tools
and on-site lab, giving clients
timely results.

Our experienced vets
provide breeders with a
comprehensive package

to ensure your mare has
every chance of a successful,
stress-free pregnancy.

N

Phone: (03) 313 7438

Cnr Lehmans & Oxford Roads, Rangiora
WWW.rangioravetcentre.co.nz

SPORT &
RACING HORSES

EQUINE
ACUPUNCTURE

We offer a wide range of
services to ensure optimal
performance in your sport
horses and throughout the
racing stables.

Our qualified acupuncturist
confidently applies scientific
principles, prioritizing safety
and tailoring appropriate
treatment for conditions.

2417 HOSPITAL CARE
MIXED PRACTICE

5 Rangiora Vet Centre NZ Pony Championship

Part of the Country TV Pony Grand Prix

Series
Round A

Table C/239 38

1 105 Benrose Eclipse Emma Gillies

2 347 Wembleybrook Tiffany Johanna Wylaars
3 139 Tallyho Scoundrel Jessica Hore

4 282 Vapour Trail NZPH Molly Smith

5 106 Doctor Jones Samantha Gillies
6 164 Springvale Tama Harriet Laing

7 41 Te Ngaio Raggamuffin Molly Moffat

8 243 Fun House Angus Price

9 105 Benrose Playtime Emma Gillies

10 347 Larabelle Johanna Wylaars

RAMGHDRUL VT CENTRE

Inbancing Lines Tagethr

6 Wilcox Perlas Potatoes June Cresswell NZ
1.30m Horse Championship

Round A
Table C/239 38

1 279 AMS Dolce NZPH Leeshelle Small
2 42  Renamour APH Victoria Brown
3 130 SB Attitude Emily Hayward
4 190 Ngahiwi Warrior Peita Milne

5 235 Numero Uno Nellie Grace Percy

6 70 Dexter Holly Crean

7 106 Lumarzo Samantha Gillies
8 46 \Vali Molly Buist-Brown
9 11  Cascade Lucinda Askin
10 290 Corrine HSH Sally Spicer

11 234 McConnells Road Sharne Paton

12 252 Casino GNZ Olivia Robertson
13 191 Corrida Tyler McKee

14 2 Eye Catcher NZPH Rose Alfeld

15 330 Bannockburn ECPH Jeremy Whale
16 93 AMS Charlton Catapult.  Sarah Forman
17 333 Blytheburn Cuban Rose  Nicole White

18 74  Floriant DHU Larina Dolman
19 322 Dingmac Eccles Rebecca Wardle
20 12  Duke Brianna Bailey
21 310 Cant Touch This NZPH Heloise Tolo

22 311 Corofina ECPH Courtney Townsend
23 335 Chalo ECPH Steffi Whittaker
24 190 Global PH Mylorde Peita Milne



% 8 Tavendale and Partners NZ Premier
e ason PO Championship

Part of the POLi Payments Premier League

 fresh ne

Round A
. ) Table C/239 35

7 Graham McClintock NZ Grand Prix

Championship 1 263 Glenbrooke Rich as Sophie Scott

Part of the EvoEvents Horse Grand Prix Serie Roses

Round A 2 78 LT Holst Andrea Brooke Edgecombe

Table C/239 38 3 252 Grandaire Olivia Robertson

4 88 Windermere Cappuccino Tegan Fitzsimon
1 310 KiwiBird Heloise Tolo 5 94 Henton Faberge Emelia Forsyth
2 125 Kettle GNZ Becky Harkerss 6 330 IdolD Jeremy Whale
3 279 AMS Glenbrooke Archie  Leeshelle Small 7 318 Cadillac NZPH Samantha Van
Bunker Lierde
4 272 FF Lisandro Tamara Silcock 8 263 Waitangi Skynet Sophie Scott
5 88 Campari Tegan Fitzsimon 9 333 LC Samson Nicole White
6 300 SeaCoral Angus Taylor merg
7 25 LT Holst Teachers Pet Kim Best
8 335 Whimsical WDS Steffi Whittaker Tavendale pOLi
9 263 Lakota Sophie Scott and Partners -
10 94 Wallflower Emelia Forsyth
11 11 Flying Dutchman DHU Lucinda Askin
12 329 Fleur DelLacour Sam Whale
13 55 Copabella Camouflage Makenzie Causer
-_—
GRAHAM —

McCLINTOCK EVOEVENTS

T

perlas.co.nz "4
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HiltonPress

Design, Signs & Printing Solutions

RING TWO

P 03 349 9700 F 03 349 9701

12.00pm

E sales@hiltonpress.co.nz W hiltonpress.co.nz
731 Main South Road Christchurch 8042

Account Books e Alr Brushing

9 Statesman Horse Floats 90cm Horse Banners On Skands
(ERmergmdg TatLent ChalleTge " Bereavement Cards ¢ Brochures
hUH ur? erh. N Slame r)u esasthe Business Cards L CQL‘ZV\A&T‘S
; amgn:ns Ip classes Canvas Prinks e Chriskmas Cards
Totljln /239 38 Circulars e Coasters
able Consignment Books e Co’a-ﬂi\z\g
Dangerous Goods Pads ¢ Desk Pads
1 43 Lets Tango Too Savannah Bruce 3 o :
. . Diaries ¢ Drone Photogra lmj
2 237 Tobago Sunrise 2 Bridget Peter . x f
. Envelopes e Hand Sign Wrikin
3 84 Haupouri Hokey Pokey Harry Feast . : =
Invoice Books ¢ Job Cards o Labels
4 49 CC Secret Weapon Chloe Cameron ) ) R P
. Letterheads e Plan Printing o Posters
5 246 Fergus Patrick Redwood . — . .
: . Presentation Folders o Print Audikts o
6 231 Windermere Centorini Sarah Parkes 1n - ] ~
. . Promotional Swatches o Rack Cards
7 19 Londonderry Air Jayne Beattie . . B
. Rubber Stamps o Signage Vehicle Wraps
8 66 CallMe Maybe MC Linda Cotton | f OO e == o
9 218 Epona's Jasper Riley Nelson-Knauf BRI S el Las r LR A
10 208 Awatuna Velvet Rose Tess Morgan
11 275 Beaumont Flare Sophie Sinclair .
12 253 Awatuna Rhythm King Pepa-Jay Boddy LS M&S e
13 240 Lockdown Sophie Plimmer 4 “
14 217 Houdini GNZ Kaitlyn Murray
15 54 Waitama Galiant Cassidy Causer
16 334 My Fine Line Abigail White
17 197 MrJF Hawk Belize McQuarrie 10 Hilton Press NZ 1.10m Horse Championship
18 244 Can't Touch This Cara Quinn Round A
19 42 Naomi APH Victoria Brown Table C/239 38
20 45 My Clicquot Anna Bryant
21 29 Double Denim Mikayla Blake 1 161 Archie Amor Elizabeth Bell
22 287 The Halo Effect Michelle Soper 2 130 California ECPH Emily Hayward
23 30 Dangermouse NZPH Faith Blakemore 3 119 Too Tango Desley Haas
24 89 Foxy Ellie Flett 4 18 Blackall Park Romeo Karren Bartley
25 247 Alouette MB Georgia Reid 5 179 Double J Barista Chloe Martin
26 110 Montrose Rua Hayley Graham 6 193 Edward NZPH Sonia Mckerchar
27 61  Starlight Daytona Olivia Cochrane 7 160 Allie Saab Candace Kingsbury
28 55  Aspen Park Pittsburgh Makenzie Causer 8 90 The Flash Gordon Lucy Florance
29 176 Eastwood ECPH Louise Marriott 9 76 Villanova Georgina Dormer
30 288 Caspian Sarfia Sparks 10 241 WonderStrike Elise Power
31 136 Just Call Me Harry Maisie Holyoake 11 156 Balmoral KS Penelope Simone Kann
32 331 Galaxy lllusion Isobel George 12 79 Takapoto India Helen Ensor
33 208 Captain Cat Tess Morgan 13 305 Weiti Lavade Maddison
34 322 WS Asterix Rebecca Wardle 14 37  Kiwi Tune Amy Brenssell
35 77 Astek Valeta Karolina Dyszy 15 259 Red Rafferty Angela Ruddenklau
36 19 BRNavarro Jayne Beattie 16 250 Richpark Outlander Gail Richardson
37 87  Fredrick William Carrie Findlay 17 80 Puketeraki Amy Evans
38 130 Chiquita RF Emily Hayward 18 329 Dynavyte Caribou DL Sam Whale
19 319 Houston ST Rik van Miltenburg
20 275 LC Unforgettable Sophie Sinclair
21 38 Cardrona Xtreme Melissa Brinsdon
22 182 Whole Lota Rosie Kimberleigh
23 167 Quantily GNZ Hanna Lowe
24 102 Steffeilds Candidate Amy Gibbs
25 60 Dynavyte Ipso Facto Jeremy Clark



26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

238
302

66
37
175
334
56
130
154
76

152
63

278
191
259
236
269
247
305
22

252
41

315
306
143
346
196
167

Incendium
Dubai 2
Bezzaz NZPH

Kingsway Khan
KWL Midship
Lusetti

Rocky Ridge
Eye See Ruby
Kansas SSNZ
Damani

On the Point Laurent-
Perrier

Ataahua Mana

Double J Barman
Westgrove GNZ
Hashtag Yolo HSH
Anthem

Delta Magneto
Carolina

Corletto MB

TH Centrestage

As Good As You Get
Oak Lane's Star
Ngahiwi Makem

Kiwi Sunup

Ngahiwi Bahama Mama
Wishing

Zoe

Pure Cascade

Double J Jac OMalley
Ginger Kiss RE
Henton Fleur-de-Lis
Mustang Mochaccino
Stella

Wairoa Renegade
Hashtag Murphys Law
Oceanic

TMS Vincenzo

Kiwi Glimpse

Azzam

Clariton

Georgie Bolton
Sarah Peterson

Jessica Taylor-
Brough

Linda Cotton
Amy Brenssell
Kathryn Manson
Abigail White
Kelly Chapman
Emily Hayward
Tarryn Jones
Georgina Dormer

Harriet Jolly

Pippa Collins

Lola Slaughter
Tyler McKee
Angela Ruddenklau
Julia Percy

Nicola Shore
Georgia Reid
Maddison

Sonya Benison
Olivia Robertson
Molly Moffat

Jess Trow

Augusta Thompson
Kiera Inglis
Madeline Woods
Amy McMullan
Hanna Lowe

Sarah Dixon
Emelia Forsyth
Talia Allison

Holly Crean

Cam Robertson
Sophie Sinclair
Fabriana McQuarrie
Tessa Silcock
Tayler Nalder
Tamara Silcock
Gayle Baker

HAMPTON OVAL
8.30am

11 Zealandia Horticulture NZ 1.20m Horse
Championship
Round B & C
273 3.3.2 38

Running order to be advised

\

ZEALANDIA

12 Rangiora Vet Centre NZ Pony Championship
Part of the Country TV Pony Grand Prix
Series
Round B & C
273 3.3.2 38

Running order to be advised

COUNTRY

2

RAMGHORA VET CENTRE
Inbancing Liwrs Tagether

13 Wilcox Perlas Potatoes June Cresswell NZ
1.30m Horse Championship
Round B & C
273 3.3.2 38

Running order to be advised

. ﬂ ason pOa0es

 fresh new 5®

14 Graham McClintock NZ Grand Prix
Championship
Part of the EvoEvents Horse Grand Prix
Series
Round B & C
273 3.3.2 38

Running order to be advised

-—
GRAHAM r—
McCLINTOCK EVOEVENTS




15 Tavendale and Partners NZ Premier
Championship
Part of the POLi Payments Premier League
Series
Round B & C
273 3.3.2 36

Running order to be advised

POLL

Tavendale
and Partners

RING TWO
8.30am

16 Hilton Press NZ 1.10m Horse Championship
Round B & C
273 3.3.2 38

Running order to be advised

RER HitonPresy

17 Wade Equine Coaches NZ 1.00m Horse
Championship
Round A
Table C/239 38

1 286 Blanc de la ciel Jessica Sonne

2 53 Kingslea Paparazzi Paige Campion
3 253 Daphne DHU Pepa-Jay Boddy
4 119 Pono Desley Haas

5 340 Hows That Katie Wilson

6 256 Anzac Bair Elsa Rosanowski
7 65 JustTed Mandy Cooper
8 195 The Munshi Lewis Mclellan
9 131 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward
10 182 Prince Of Brooks Kimberleigh

11 85 Double J Bouncer Jesse O'Flaherty
12 169 MrKingsman Nadia Lyders

13 274 Arrowsmith CFE Tessa Silcock

14 199 Tahrwini Martha McRae
15 143 Bendoran Digger Kiera Inglis

16 196 Dangerous Dave Amy McMullan
17 305 Th Tennessee Boy Maddison

18 62 DSC Pekomon Poppy Coleman
19 59 My Rocket Man Beth Coleman
20 192 Lil LeRoux Sophia Mckendry
21 5 GP Touch of Magic Talia Allison

22 211 Montalto Ben Wood

72

202
214
45
329
269
33
339
83
305
320
326
301
322
182
147
165
73
181
15
76
237
69

260
252
246
101
20
346
206
341
232
44
349
184
151
162
295
149
270
45
293
10
131
169
110
314
116

75

259

Nike Xtreme
Kiwi Embrace
All the Answers
The Fonz

LT Holst Ed

Final Impression
Entirely

Sinueux Shot
TH Qantas

Enzo GTO

Kiwi Nickel

Luca

WS Samsara
Ngahiwi Knight
Mustangs Edition
Kiwi Sapphire
Ngahiwi Nimbus
In Colour
Riverdown Rock N Roll
Cera Chanel
Dunrban Jack Sparrow
Bellini GNZ

Ellie May James
Charmante

Levi Xtreme
Cassandra GNZ
Our Serenade
Raise A Saint
Commanding Oak
Mr. Moose
Tulira

Dapper HSH
NeverSayNever
Gusto le Roux
M.E KDs Affair
Bayly Road
L'heure du vin
Mararoa JoDee
Simba

Chilton

Peace Train
Memo
Princigalli
Anastasia

The Clansman
Oakleys Dunit
American Idol

Awatuna Moonlight
Madam

Woodbine Orlando

Dynamic AR

C)

WADE EQUINE COACHES

Katie Meredith
Andrew Munro
Anna Bryant

Sam Whale
Nicola Shore
Carl Bowden
Stella Williams
Claudia Faulkner
Maddison

Alexis Venning
Jacquie Webb
Anna Kate Taylor
Rebecca Wardle
Kimberleigh
Amber Jarvis
Jess Land

Sarah Dixon

Lily McBreen
Gayle Baker
Georgina Dormer
Bridget Peter
Georgina Cox
Livvie Allen

Meg Rukuwai
Olivia Robertson
Patrick Redwood
Maggie Bowles
Kate Beattie
Madeline Woods
Danielle Molloy
Kayla Wilson
Jakob Pascoe
Makaela Bruce
Quinn Coultts
Monica MCconnell
Hannah Johnston
Ashley Konig
Philippa Stratford
Anya Johnston
Zoe Shore

Anna Bryant
Harriet Stock
Hannah Armstrong
Susie Hayward
Nadia Lyders
Hayley Graham
India Trolove
Zoe Groom

Graciey
Donnithorne

Angela Ruddenklau




Cm D

WADE EQUINE COACHES

Visit our website WWW.WADEGROUPLTD.COM and view our latest videos
WADE GROUP Hamilton, NZ | +64 7 957 9647 | 021 822 810 | Email: wade@wadegroup.co.nz Fam

Tavendale
and Partners

\/ NZ NATIONAL
Zp)))= CHAMPIONSHIP

=
\\\\ JUMPING & SHOW HUNTER

SINCE 1996

Katie Meredith
4CYTE" Ambassador
#TEAMACYTE

Enjoying the Championship? A

Imagine how good you (and your horse) will feel if you WIN a year’s Em%ﬁ]
supply of 4CYTE™ EPIITALIS® FORTE worth more than $800! ELl2

Scan to enter

www.interpath.global/4cyte @ acytenz ACYTE_N2Z




18 4 Cyte NZ 1.00m Pony Championship

Round A
Table C/239 38

W oOoONGOOULDA,WNDNE

276
1
348
188
152
3
98
303
199
332
173
158
60
138
258

244
185
284
268
91

178
145
140

Toffee Du Lux
Belladonna

My Buffalo Soldier
Just Simply Red
Winkie Dinkie
Brite n Breezy
Tironui Firecracker
Kaia

Kabo Zoolander
Second Edition
Tallyho Zeus

rydal moett
Dynavyte Larsen Hawk
Shes a Cracker
Windsor Gangster
Painted Wing
Kaycee Replicate
Game Keeper
Counting Stars
Hilkens Denilla
Painted Pippi
Daisy Patch

Its A Gamble
Thornwood Infinity

7 243 Benrose Starlight
8 345 What's Up Bro
9 106 Destellar
10 22  MF Spotlit
Poppy Slater 11 178 Get The Beat
Raewyn Adams 12 104 Bespoke
Eva Wylaars 13 68 Dun Deél .
14 23  Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
Kate McDonald .
Harriet Jolly 15 203 El'ear'10r Rigby
Livvie Allen 16 291 HillBilly

Blaise France
Ellie Templeton
Martha McRae

MAJESTIC HORSE FLOATS LP

Angus Price
Ashleigh Wood
Samantha Gillies
Sonya Benison
Henry Martin
Maygen Gubb
Mitchell Cowan
Ellie Bennett
Jade Miller
Summer Spragg

Sophie White
Casey Mackintosh
Kate Kelso
Jeremy Clark
Grace Hore
Grace Roy

Brylee Dunphy
Cara Quinn
Hannah McConnell
Sophie Smith
Olivia Sheehan
James Florance
Henry Martin
Chloe Jacques
Stella Huggins

MajesTic HORsE FLOATS LP

THE ROYAL TREATMENT FOR YOUR HORSE

AROUND THE CORNER OR THROUGHOUT NEW

ZEALAND.

TRAVEL WITH US AND REST EASY KNOWING YOU'RE

WITH THE ONLY COMPANY IN NEW ZEALAND TO HAVE

FULLY STAFFED AND EQUIPPED DEPOTS TO CARE
FOR YOUR VALUABLE HORSE DURING TRANSIT.
GET IN TOUCH FOR A FREE QUOTE TODAY!

0800 4 FLOATS
(0800 435 6287)

WWW.MAJESTICFLDATS.CO.NZ
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CANTER:%
CANCE

month long sale!

rebfest

visit our website for a whole month of crazysalest

WWW.CANTERFORCANCER.NZ

RING THREE
8.30am

20 Canter for Cancer 90cm Pony Emerging

Talent Challenge

(Run under the same rules as the

championship classes)
Round A
Table C/239 38

1 240 Ashton Bluebell
71 Pork Chop

3 95 Sugar and Sass

4 40 Marsden Magic

5 170 Redcliffs Kodak Moment
6 262 Piper

7 292 Kennebrook Jester

8 127 Liquorice Addiction

9 194 Feather Storm

Galaxy Sapphire

Wembleybrook
Harrington

11 30

Sophie Plimmer
Milly Dampier-
Crossley

Sophie Emma
Fountain

Sam Moffatt
Alice Macdonald
Ellie Scotland
Sarah Stephens
Bella Harris
Grace McKnight
Ellie Flett

Faith Blakemore

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

277
113
261
219

271
323
23

154
21

247
188
137
108
172

350

Moccochino
Ellangowan Spy Valley
Its Cookie Time

Mr Blue Jeans

Montenegro
Thats That
Campeon Holly
Piccolily
Korimako Paper Road
Alouette MB
Indira

Starlight Indrani
Tattersall
Corivale Greased
Lightning

Ruby Blue

Kabo Tonto
Jenks

Call me Pengu
Kolour Me

Zoe Slater
Heidi Green
Sophie Sauer

Tasmin Nelson-
knauf

Millie Sidey

Amy Wassell

Ellie Bennett
Tarryn Jones
Elleanor Bell
Georgia Reid
Kate McDonald
Lucy Honeywell
Jasmine Ginnever
PJ Mackintosh

Lilly Wright

Lucy Charteris
Brooklyn McDonald
Sophie White

Emily Henderson




21 Statesman Horse Floats 90cm Horse

Emerging Talent Challenge

(Run under the same rules as the
championship classes)

Round B & C

273 3.3.2 38

Running order to be advised

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

15
46
79
165
90
212
270

Clariton

Clear Ambitions
Zactac Carnival
Ashstan Black Rose
Astek Reformer
Bulwer Bay
Quainton Labyrinth

Gayle Baker

Molly Buist-Brown
Helen Ensor

Jess Land

Lucy Florance
Sarah Mullen

Zoe Shore

22 Table Downs Sport Horses Horse 1.20m

Non-championship

HAMPTON OVAL
8.30am

W oONGOMTULDD,WDNLEER

274153

90 Sea Monster Lucy Florance
241 WonderStrike Elise Power
139 Beaumont Birdie Jessica Hore
165 Emilio MSH Jess Land

232 Telladega ECPH Jakob Pascoe

181 In Colour Lily McBreen
182 Kace Kimberleigh
298 Wabi Sabi Bella Taane

20  Smartymarty Kate Beattie

LOW STARCH
HIGH PERFORMANCE

+ Formulated specifically

for horses with
conditions requiring
low starch diets

+ Highly digestible

super fibres

» Cold pressed canola oil
and Equi-Jewel for high
quality fat sources

«+ Increased vitamin E

for superior antioxidant
protection

Available at
all rural stockists.

N\~

McMillan

EQUINE FEEDS

[f McMillanEquine | www.mcmillanequine.co.nz

23 East Coast Performance Horses Five Year
Old Breeders Series proudly sponsored by
Norwood
238 2.2

(Sex / Colour / Sire / Dam sire / Breeder / Owner)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

235

76

328

55

245

252

196

333

92

224

202

15

273

231

156

111

Sienna MVNZ

Grace Percy

M / Bay / Leopoldo MVNZ / Cassini | / Mount View Sport Horses /

Grace Percy

Hugo Boss NZPH

Georgina Dormer

G/ Grey / Untouchable M / Kannan / NZPH / Georgina Dormer

Xtravagant ECPH

Jeremy Whale

G/ Grey / Cassiano / Senator VDL / ECPH / Leanne West

Anouk GZ

Makenzie Causer

M / Dark Brown / Action Breaker / Calvados / W Van Gestel

(Netherlands) / Leah Causer

TMS Annabella

Ella Rae-Wood

M/ Bay / Cassini Il / Volatire Il / Nicky Bavin / Ella Rae-Wood

Thornfield Luna

Rose Alfeld

M / Brown / Centavos / Coats Choice / Lesley Spence / Rose Alfeld

Levi Xtreme

Olivia Robertson

G/ Grey / Corofino Il / Lansing / Xtreme Sport Horses / Jan Hunt

Cosmopolitan ECPH

Amy McMullan

M/ Grey / Cassiano / Corofino Il / ECPH / Amy McMullan

Double J Wolverine

Nicole White

G/ Bay / Double J Repicharge / Double J Bismark / Double J Stud

— Wendy Jacobs / Karen White

Masaii Mara GNZ

Jack Ford

M/ Bay / Cartell GNZ / Littorio / L Thoroughgood / Jack Ford

Centosa

Lucy Olphert

M / Dark Bay / Centavos / Lord of Warriors / Lucy Olphert

Foxy Lady GNZ

Katie Meredith

M / Grey / Cassini Il / Jaguar / Kay Buckley / Katie Meredith

Riverdown Rock N Roll

Gayle Baker

G / Chestnu / Dicavalli Don Quattro / Cabdula Du Tillard / Ashlee

Tiweka / Gayle Baker
Carlotta GNZ

Tamara Silcock

M / ChestnutCartell GNZ / Golden Grove Stud / Courtney

Thompson

Windermere Centarosa

Sarah Parkes

M / Dark Bay / Eurosport Centavos / Lindberg des Hayettes / Matai

Stud / Sarah Parkes

Balmoral KS Penelope

Simone Kann

M/ Black / Elias C Van De Heffinck / Get Square / Kolora Stud /

Anna Stokes & Simone Kann

Goldfinch GNZ

Nic Grant



M/ Black / Eurocommerce Pennsylvania / Distelfing / Golden
Grove Stud / Deirdre Hetzel

Norwood

24 Ultramox Six Year Old Breeders Series
238 2.2

(Sex / Colour / Sire / Dam sire / Breeder / Owner)

1 196 Pure Cascade Amy McMullan
M/ Bay / Cassiano / Lansing / Laura McGregor / Amy McMullan

2 11  Gatsby NZPH Lucinda Askin
G / Chestnut / Kannan / Mr Blue / NZPH / Gendie Askin

3 76 Google NZPH Georgina Dormer
G/ Bay / Orlando / Fetiche Du Pas / NZPH / NZPH Stud

4 88 LT Holst Harley Tegan Fitzsimon

G/ Bay / Indoctro / Connor / Lake Taupo Holsteiners / Tegan
Fitzsimon

5 310 Pierre de Soleil Heloise Tolo

G / Chestnut / Cabdula Du Tillard / Cacao Courcelle / Mark
Kingston-Smith / Heloise Tolo

Zealand Blue HSH Emily Cammock

G/ Bay / Zirocco Blue VDL / Accolade HSH / Hokonui Sport Horses
/ Kelly Tyson

7 273 Incendivity HSH Tamara Silcock
G / Chestnut / Indoctro / Acodetto / Amanda Roy / Desley Haas

8 202 Valrhona GNZ Katie Meredith
G/ Brown / Lansing / Sir Jasper / Kay Buckley / Chris Buckley

Cw Bristow

BODYWORK

Certified Practitioner
Zero Balancing
Bowen Therapy (Human & Equine)

Gentle, non-invasive bodywork that addresses bones,
joints and soft tissue for relief of tension and pain.
Improve balance and mobility, alleviate stress at

a deep musculoskeletal level.

Skilled touch that feels good.

.’—"'gf:%_&m Bowen | CranioSacral

021676 900
cherylbristowbodywork@gmail.com
H cherylbristowzerobalancing

9 174 Estelle Grace Manera

M / Bay / Corofino Il / Cabdulla Du Tillard / Ash Tiweka / Julie
Manera

10 2 Celebration ECPH Rose Alfeld
G/ Brown / Corofino Il / Salutation / ECPH / Rose Alfeld
11 55 Lord Axel GNZ Makenzie Causer
G/ Bay / Lordano / Corlando / Golden Grove Stud / Leah Causer
12 76 GForce NZPH Georgina Dormer

G / Bay / Air Jordan Z / Cabdulla Du Tillard / NZPH / NZPH Stud
13 190 Global PH Cupid Peita Milne

G/ Brown / Colman / Corrado | / Global Performance Horses /
Jenny Mclintyre

25 Matthews Hanoverians Seven Year Old
Breeders Series proudly sponsored by Cheryl
Bristow
238 2.2

(Sex / Colour / Sire / Dam sire / Breeder / Owner)

1 224 Kiwi Strike Lucy Olphert

G / Bay / Kiwi Coronation / Corlando GNZ / Fernhill Stud / Lucy
Olphert

2 125 LT Holst Chief Becky Harkerss

G/ Grey / Cassiano / Crawford / LT Holst Sporthorses / Becky
Harkerss

3 121 ES Quincy Katie Meredith

G/ Roan-Red / Quintago 1/ Danos Du Theillet / Kerry & Letitia
Langbecker / Desley Haas

4 330 Bannockburn ECPH Jeremy Whale
G/ Bay / Cassiano / Emilion VDL / ECPH / Jeremy Whale

5 263 Benrose Casino ECPH Sophie Scott
G/ Grey / Cassiano / Nikau / Jenny Booth / Sophie Scott

6 335 Glenbrooke Rosarno Steffi Whittaker
G/ Bay / Cassiano / Littorio / Meehan & Davie Family / Trace

!

MATTHEWS
HA NU\'-ERLh N5
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Whittaker

ronyl Tt

26 Mainland Coachwork Junior Rider Series
and Equitation proudly sponsored by Team

Victoria

238 2.2
1 90 Astek Reformer Lucy Florance
2 47 Letano Anna Nalder
3 265 Dallas NZPH Phoebe Howson
4 294 LaPerla Mya Stratford
5 150 Covergirl B Mikayla Wycliffe
6 28 Bewitched NZPH Meg Bisset
7 342 Double J Kelvin Rose Windross
8 298 Wabi Sabi Bella Taane
9 139 Centino Jessica Hore
10 232 Telladega ECPH Jakob Pascoe
11 37 KWL Midship Amy Brenssell
12 143 Wishing Kiera Inglis
13 105 Chic Xtreme Emma Gillies
14 243 \Veroana Angus Price
15 90 Sea Monster Lucy Florance



16 106 Socrates De laVeZ
17 41 Glenmark

Samantha Gillies
Molly Moffat

7
- AN
7 N

U=

Tam Uhctoria

27 Harrison Lane Pro-Amateur Rider Series
proudly sponsored by Global Performance

Horses
238 2.2
1 46 Payback Molly Buist-Brown
2 165 Emilio MSH Jess Land
3 42 Renamour APH Victoria Brown
4 241 Arctic Cielo Elise Power
5 183 WHEF Eclipse Georgia McClintock
6 92 Genius Jack Ford
7 202 Vulcan GNZ Katie Meredith
8 270 Quainton Labyrinth Zoe Shore
9 176 Clicquot Louise Marriott
10 235 Fohn Friday Grace Percy
11 56 |Indie Kelly Chapman
12 182 Kace Kimberleigh
13 74  Kiwi Lansing Larina Dolman
14 79 Zactac Carnival Helen Ensor
15 52 Antara Emily Cammock

HARRISOM LAME

GLOBAL

HORSES

PERFORMANCE

28 FMG Young Rider Series in conjunction with
The Rider Shop

238 2.2

1 279 AMS Glenbrooke Archie  Leeshelle Small
Bunker

2 190 Global PH Mylorde Peita Milne
3 70 Dexter Holly Crean
4 106 Lumarzo Samantha Gillies
5 55 Copabella Camouflage Makenzie Causer
6 232 Bravo Jakob Pascoe
7 313 My Super Nova Sophie Townsend
8 322 Dingmac Eccles Rebecca Wardle
9 263 Lakota Sophie Scott
10 124 Lacona Ammoe Olivia Harkerss
11 139 Beaumont Birdie Jessica Hore
12 279 AMS Dolce NZPH Leeshelle Small
13 190 Ngahiwi Warrior Peita Milne

FMG

Adwvicd & Indurdace

GLOBAL PERFORMANCE HORSES
THE IMPORTER OF QUALITY
EUROPEAN MARES AND STALLIONS.

Quality mares include the dam of Cassina Dior (2nd
in the last world cup qualifier), Casalita the mother
of Chesall, the foundation mares for Cera Sport
Horses (Kerri Parker, Australia) including the mother
of Charisma. Stallions include Corofino Il, Cassiano,
Andretti, Cachacassini .

Limited number of performance mares and quality
young stock from top European mare lines available.

Global Performance Horses e
is the NZ home for Emerald, W
Diamant de Semilly, Escape Z, N
Nixon van’t Meulenhof, Kentucky

van’t Ruytershof, Pegase van’t GLOBAL
Ruytershof, Qannando 2F:AVA PERFORMANCE

Colman plus more. HORSES

Contact Jenny Mcintyre for more details: 027 543 9902

oIy
g B
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EQUINE

REPRODUCTION

SPECIALISING IN SPORTHORSE BREEDING

L]
4: . ARTIFICIAL INSEMINATION - FRESH & FROZEN
@ Breeders & producers SCANNING & FOALING DOWN
-"1.\ |l|.1|i|..ll.ll,‘_¢ \i]:]'l'l II.I st
 utilising iconic
N Z P H European bloodlines. ADELE WHITE
NEW ZEALAND 027 502 9323 - adelewhite73@hotmail.com

PERFORMANCE HORSES WWW.NZPH.C0.NZ

29 Dunstan Horsefeeds Amateur Rider Series
proudly sponsored by NZPH & Al Equine

Reproduction

238 2.2
1 324 Bizarre Briar Watson
2 160 Allie Saab Candace Kingsbury
3 60 Dynavyte Cancion HSH  Jeremy Clark
4 269 Carolina Nicola Shore 30 Majestic Horse Floats NZ 1.10m Pony
5 154 Damani Tarryn Jones Championship
6 315 Kiwi Sunup Jess Trow
7 296 Ngahiwi Blackjack ECPH  Stephanie Suppan 273 3.3.2 38
8 319 Houston ST Rik van Miltenburg
9 15  Clariton Gayle Baker Running order to be advised
10 117 My Lion Heart Danielle Guiver
11 161 Archie Amor Elizabeth Bell
12 31 Incendium Georgie Bolton MAJESTIC HORSE FLOATS LP
13 5 Mustang Mochaccino Talia Allison
14 175 Lusetti Kathryn Manson
15 18 Blackall Park Romeo Karren Bartley 31 Wade Equine Coaches NZ 1.00m Horse
16 60 Dynavyte Ipso Facto Jeremy Clark Championship
17 212 Bulwer Bay Sarah Mullen
18 66 Kingsway Khan Linda Cotton 273 3.3.2 38
19 20 Smartymarty Kate Beattie

Running order to be advised

—
ourT) e T

NZPH WADE EQUINE COACHES




32 4 Cyte NZ 1.00m Pony Championship
Round B & C
273 3.3.2 38

Running order to be advised
interpath

horse

33 Canter for Cancer 90cm Pony Emerging
Talent Challenge
(Run under the same rules as the
championship classes)
Round B & C
273 3.3.2 38

Running order to be advised

CANTER:
CANCE

RYMAN HEALTHCARE

KEVIN HICKMAN
RETIREMENT VILLAGE
Call 03 342 4755 to enquire

NORTHWOOD
RETIREMENT VILLAGE

Coming soon, call
0800 685 122 to enquire

rymanhealthcare.co.nz

RYMAN

HEALTHCARE

3412

RING THREE
8.30am

34

Main-Events Horse 1.20m Tertiary Challenge
Series

238 2.2
1 278 Celebrity VWNZ Lola Slaughter
2 48 Icebreaker Il Tayler Nalder
3 275 LC Unforgettable Sophie Sinclair
4 265 SF Royal Riley Phoebe Howson
5 102 Steffeilds Candidate Amy Gibbs
6 296 Ngahiwi Blackjack ECPH Stephanie Suppan
7 228 Poppy Jessica Orr
8 278 Westgrove GNZ Lola Slaughter
9 241 WonderStrike Elise Power
_—
MainEvents
35 Four Year Old Style Class
238.1.1
35.1 Salaco Sporthorses Four Year Old Style
Prize
In association with Class 35
(Sex / Colour / Sire / Dam sire / Breeder / Owner)
1 202 Pure Inferno Katie Meredith
G / Grey / Cassiano / Omnicorp / Pure Equestrian — Laura
McGregor / Michael Boulgaris
2 55  Aspen Park Pittsburgh ~ Makenzie Causer
M/ Chestnut / Pennsylvania / Landor S / Margaret James / Leah
Causer
3 38  Raspberry Xtreme Melissa Brinsdon
4 193 Haupouri Icandy Sonia Mckerchar
5 242 Legacy VWNZ Zara Power
G/ Grey / Capatino GNZ / Ngahiwi One Eye / Vicki Wilson Sport
Horses / Zara Power
6 202 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
36 Statesman Horse Floats 90cm Horse

Emerging Talent Challenge

(Run under the same rules as the
championship classes)

Round D & E

273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised




37 Concrete Power Horse 95cm
Non-championship (Special 2 phase)
274251

1 123 Pennbretti Braveheart Josie Greer
2 212  Southern Gold Sarah Mullen
3 77 Astek Valeta Karolina Dyszy
4 242 Legacy VWNZ Zara Power
5 36 CocoKSNZ Emily Bowler
6 325 Moscato Kirstin Wear
7 288 Caspian Sarfia Sparks
Pallg,
S
COMNCRETE
POWER

HAMPTON OVAL
8.30am

38 Zealandia Horticulture NZ 1.20m Horse
Championship
Round D & E
273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised

W/

ZEALANDIA

40 Rangiora Vet Centre NZ Pony Championship

(National Title)

Part of the Country TV Pony Grand Prix
Series

Round D & E

273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised

The winner will be awarded the
Hampton Trophy

COUNTRY

RAMGHORA VET CENTRE
Inbancing Liwrs Tagether

41 Graham McClintock NZ Grand Prix
Championship (National Title)
Part of the EvoEvents Horse Grand Prix
Series
Round D & E
273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised

The winner will be awarded the

Mary Dalley Trophy
-_—
GRAHAM —

McCLINTOCK EVOEVENTS

39 Wilcox Perlas Potatoes June Cresswell NZ
1.30m Horse Championship
Round D & E
273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised

The winner will be awarded the
June Cresswell Memorial

>
on potatoes

e e 560

42 Tavendale and Partners NZ Premier
Championship (National Title)
Part of the POLi Payments Premier League
Series
Round D & E
273 3.2 37

Running order to be advised

The winner will be awarded the

Rutherford Cup
mer)
|
Tavendale Po Ll
and Partners e




RING TWO
8.30am

43 NRM Horse 1.15m Non-championship

A2/238 2.1
1 212 Bulwer Bay Sarah Mullen
2 20 Smartymarty Kate Beattie
3 24 Ataahua Bess Tinesha Benson
4 183 Sultan GNZ Georgia McClintock
5 236 Delta Magneto Julia Percy
6 232 Telladega ECPH Jakob Pascoe
7 186 Tickle me Elmo Niamh McCormack
8 228 Poppy Jessica Orr
9 162 Lheureduvin Ashley Konig
10 165 Ashstan Black Rose Jess Land
11 328 Xtravagant ECPH Jeremy Whale
12 324 Bizarre Briar Watson
13 117 My Lion Heart Danielle Guiver

= -~ A

NRIVI

FEED TO SUCCEED

44 Majestic Horse Floats NZ 1.10m Pony
Championship
Round D & E
273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised

MAJESTIC HORSE FLOATS LP

45 Hilton Press NZ 1.10m Horse Championship
Round D & E
273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised

nP HiltonPres:

46 Wade Equine Coaches NZ 1.00m Horse
Championship
Round D & E
273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised

)

WADE EQUINE COACHES

Call Brett

RING THREE
8.30am

today for a free

‘&’ quote 0277598231 m

47 Concrete Power Horse 95cm
Non-championship (Special 2 phase)

274251
1 141 Chillax Cru Walker-Neill
2 177 Riverbrook Sonic Leonie Marshall
3 192 Lil LeRoux Sophia Mckendry
4 220 24 Carat Dean Nicholls
5 107 Mojito Freya Ginnever
6 283 Boris Emily Smith
7 123 Pennbretti Braveheart Josie Greer
8 150 Glamourgirl B Mikayla Wycliffe
9 194 Feather Storm Grace McKnight
10 221 Steffields The Supervisor Maggie Nichols
11 254 Tisbury Tarantula Lily Robotham
12 308 Ngahiwi Silver Lining Grace Thompson
13 325 Moscato Kirstin Wear
14 212 Southern Gold Sarah Mullen
15 36 Coco KSNZ Emily Bowler



48 Concrete Power Pony 95cm
Non-championship (Special 2 phase)

274251
1 13 Totaranui Cassino Harriet Baker
2 141 Dorimor Regal Sapphire  Cru Walker-Neill
3 254 Kerikeri Krush Lily Robotham
4 233 Jubilee Modern Warrior  Jane Paton-Smith
5 262 Piper Ellie Scotland

A .

POWER

51 Canter for Cancer 90cm Pony Emerging
Talent Challenge
(Run under the same rules as the
championship classes)

273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised

CANTER/4
CANCE

49 Jack Ford Pony 1.05m Non-championship

(Special 2 phase)

52 4 Cyte NZ 1.00m Pony Championship
273 3.2 38

Running order to be advised

‘unﬁarh

horse

274251

145 Its A Gamble Chloe Jacques
141 Dorimor Regal Sapphire  Cru Walker-Neill
254  Kerikeri Krush Lily Robotham
199 Kabo Zoolander Martha McRae

HWN PP

50 Roper and Son Limited Horse 1.05m
Non-championship (Special 2 phase)
274251

220 24 Carat

322 WS Samsara

196 Cosmopolitan ECPH
212  Southern Gold

308 Ngahiwi Silver Lining
150 Glamourgirl B

177 Riverbrook Sonic

36  Coco KSNZ

141 Chillax Cru Walker-Neill
10 228 Poppy Jessica Orr

11 221 Steffields The Supervisor Maggie Nichols
12 322 WS Asterix

13 254 Tisbury Tarantula
14 92 Masaii Mara GNZ

Dean Nicholls
Rebecca Wardle
Amy McMullan
Sarah Mullen
Grace Thompson
Mikayla Wycliffe
Leonie Marshall
Emily Bowler

W oOoNOOTULDA,WNDNE

Rebecca Wardle
Lily Robotham
Jack Ford

Please wear a
face mask

Unite
agalnst
TeKawanatangao Astearoa COVID-19

New Zealand Government

Find out more at Covid19.govt.nz



THE COVER QUEEN SHOW HUNTER
AREA TEAMS CHALLENGE

The Cover Queen National Area Teams Challenge is to be held during the
Tavendale and Partners NZ National Jumping and Show Hunter Championship at
McLeans Island, 10-13 February 2022.

This team'’s competition is a fun and all inclusive challenge that will promote a
team spirit across the age groups in each Area.

Results are taken for each team member from their events entered over the show
and tallied at the end.

TEAMS:

1. An area may enter more than one team

2. Ateam should consist of a maximum of three horse/rider combinations and
three pony/rider combinations (any category)

3. Teams can compete with less than the maximum number of combinations

4. Arider may only ride one mount per team and may only ride for one Area.
(Note a rider may ride a different mount in another Team from the same Area)

5. Team members and mounts to be named prior to the commencement of the
show

6. Once a team member and mount has started competing they cannot be
replaced by another rider or mount under any circumstances-changes can
only be made prior to the commencement of the first day of competition.

7. Smaller Areas may join to form a Composite Team, only if no-one else from
their Area is attending the Show. (Note: Composite Teams require approval
from the Organising Committee)

ENTRY:

Area Groups are responsible for their own selection criteria
It is suggested that where possible reserves are selected
Team entry fee is $5.00 per rider

Normal Class entry fees for each class apply

No late team entries (after the start of competition on Day 1)

o Uk W

Complete and submit the Area Team Entry Form by the close of entries.

SCORING:

1. The best six scoring rounds (including equitation) for each team member over
the three days will contribute to the overall team score. (ie maximum possible
score per rider is 36)

2. Points will be taken from individual rounds as per ESNZ scoring system.

For example if a team member wins a class 6 points will go towards your team
score — 1st 6 points 2nd 4 points 3rd 3 points 4th 2 points 5th 1 point

3. Inthe event of a tie a count back will take place starting with the number of
wins achieved by each team member during the show, if still tied then the
number of seconds, etc until a final result is achieved.

PRIZES:
Rugs donated by The Cover Queen for the winning team.

$400 prize money for the winning team kindly donated
by Westfield Stud and the Collins Family.

1st 2nd & 3rd Ribbons.




Canterbury Aces
Canterbury

Don’t Rein Us In
SCNO & Otago

Penelope Mehrtens
Tinesha Benson

Emily Holder

Oliva Dampier-Crossley
Milly Dampier-Crossley
Olivia Mehrtens

My Stella

Furniss Road
Diamond Soitaire
Splash Bandicoot
Minks

My Gemma Bear

Hayley Shaw
Summer Borrie
Savannah Bruce
Zoe Slater

Neave O'Connell
Olivia McEwan

PL Flying Spur
Daisy Duke
Just George
Moccochino
Jimbo
Rednalhgih Ellis

Patchytwats and a Baystard

Grenadiers

Canterbury Otago & Southland & Waikato

Kate Mullins Cowboy Cool Kylie Lyders Primus

Melanie Morris Kosciuszko Lucy Swain Stone River Titan
Georgia Allison Sandow Jacob Molly Pike Zig Zag

Georgette Laing Triple Star Picture Puzzle Scarlet Baker Chelton Light Secret
Bianca Reynolds Dream Diva Grace Roy Affalons Royal Arabesque

Casey Reynolds

Sunnybrae Patrick

Harriet Baker

TS Cassino

Canterbury SH Crusaiders

Candy Crush

Canterbury Otago & Southland & Hawkes Bay
Dee Grant Sinaloa GNZ Penelope Mehrtens My Stella
Nic Grant Goldfinch GNZ Tinesha Benson Furniss Road

Zoe Charles
Jorga-Rose Parker
Charlotte Weir
Josie Greer

Celtic Symphony
Galaxy Angel Wings
My Monte Carlo
Sky Dancer

Emily Holder

Oliva Dampier-Crossley
Milly Dampier-Crossley
Olivia Mehrtens

Diamond Soitaire
Splash Bandicoot
Minks

My Gemma Bear

Canterbury Connection

Canterbury & Nelson

The Marlborough Movers

Marlborough

Sarah Ormandy
Brigitte Barnes
Sophie Rosanowski
Emily Henderson
Amy Wassell

Olivia Mehrtens

La dama Vegas
Heatherfield

Bellwood O’'Banion
Kolour Me

Bexley Lodge Tinkabella
Tallyho Neptune

Emily Cowan
Courtney Thompson
Madeleine Jones
Isabella Grigg

Violet Wickham
Harriet Murray

Reid n Dale Confidental
Arovet Li

Starborough Sandman
Tallyho Blue Masquerade
Willowmead Acrobat
Hollybank Pico




TREADLITE

HORSE SHOW HUNTER RING
11.00am

100 Introductory Horse

70cm
1 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
2 128 Rushmoor Heidi Sarah Harrison
3 118 Billy Fran Gunn
4 264 Mr Mack | Hannah Scowen
5 267 PL Taste the Stars Hayley Shaw
6 193 Haupouri Icandy Sonia Mckerchar
7 302 Haupouri Halo NZPH Jessica Taylor-
Brough
8 10  Blixt Playtime Hannah Armstrong
9 267 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
101 Introductory Horse
70cm
1 267 PL Taste the Stars Hayley Shaw
2 118 Billy Fran Gunn
3 193 Haupouri Icandy Sonia Mckerchar
4 302 Haupouri Halo NZPH Jessica Taylor-
Brough
5 10  Blixt Playtime Hannah Armstrong
6 128 Rushmoor Heidi Sarah Harrison
7 133 HVP Hudson Sophie Henderson
8 205 Funky Chicken BHS Olivia Mitchell
9 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
10 264 Mr Mack | Hannah Scowen
102 Introductory Horse
80cm
1 205 Funky Chicken BHS Olivia Mitchell
2 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
3 118 Billy Fran Gunn
4 10  Blixt Playtime Hannah Armstrong

5 240 Lockdown Sophie Plimmer

6 99  Graemar Hugo Boss Emily Gameson

7 26  Illumination Kate Bird

8 148 Lady Cartier Charlotte Johnson

9 242 Legacy VWNZ Zara Power

10 171 Y Puna Matariki Sandra Mackenzie

11 86 Vienna's Secret Ann Ferriman

12 267 PL Taste the Stars Hayley Shaw

13 264 Mr Mack | Hannah Scowen

103 Introductory Horse

80cm

1 171 Y Puna Matariki Sandra Mackenzie

2 264 Mr Mack | Hannah Scowen

3 287 Geonet Michelle Soper

4 205 Funky Chicken BHS Olivia Mitchell

5 99  Graemar Hugo Boss Emily Gameson

6 118  Billy Fran Gunn

7 10  Blixt Playtime Hannah Armstrong

8 86 Vienna's Secret Ann Ferriman

9 133 HVP Hudson Sophie Henderson

10 202 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith

11 242 Legacy VWNZ Zara Power

12 267 PL Taste the Stars Hayley Shaw

13 43 Its Just George Savannah Bruce

14 154 Apellido Tarryn Jones

15 148 Lady Cartier Charlotte Johnson

16 39  Wembleybrook Melody Charlotte
Broadbridge

104 Introductory Horse

85cm

1 264 Mr Mack | Hannah Scowen

2 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw

3 39  Wembleybrook Melody Charlotte
Broadbridge

4 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders

5 148 Lady Cartier Charlotte Johnson

6 280 My Blazin Lady Gemma Smith

7 26 Illumination Kate Bird

8 154  Apellido Tarryn Jones

9 43 Its Just George Savannah Bruce

10 86 Vienna's Secret Ann Ferriman

11 99  Graemar Hugo Boss Emily Gameson

12 171 Y Puna Matariki Sandra Mackenzie

13 24 Furniss Road Tinesha Benson

14 267 PL Taste the Stars Hayley Shaw

15 10  Blixt Playtime Hannah Armstrong

16 118 Billy Fran Gunn

17 35  Final Impression Rose Bowden

18 287 Geonet Michelle Soper




105 Introductory Horse
85cm

1 112 Sinaloa GNZ Dee Grant

2 224 Centosa Lucy Olphert

3 10  Blixt Playtime Hannah Armstrong

4 287 Geonet Michelle Soper

5 214 Van West Andrew Munro

6 205 Funky Chicken BHS Olivia Mitchell

7 118 Billy Fran Gunn

8 99  Graemar Hugo Boss Emily Gameson

9 24 Furniss Road Tinesha Benson

10 39  Wembleybrook Melody Charlotte
Broadbridge

11 171 Y Puna Matariki Sandra Mackenzie

12 32  Daisy Duke Summer Borrie

13 264 Mr Mack | Hannah Scowen

14 35  Final Impression Rose Bowden

15 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders

16 86 Vienna's Secret Ann Ferriman

17 202 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith

18 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson

19 270 Chilton Zoe Shore

20 26 Illumination Kate Bird

21 148 Lady Cartier Charlotte Johnson

22 280 My Blazin Lady Gemma Smith

23 267 PL Taste the Stars Hayley Shaw

106 Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Rising

Star Hunter HoYQ - First Qualifier
90cm
Restricted to horses with three or fewer wins in

a recognised SH Class at the start of the current

season
1 270 Chilton Zoe Shore
2 171 Y Puna Matariki Sandra Mackenzie
3 67 Reid n Dale Confidential Emily Cowan
4 224 Centosa Lucy Olphert
5 280 My Blazin Lady Gemma Smith
6 26 lllumination Kate Bird
7 202 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
8 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
9 24 Furniss Road Tinesha Benson
10 35  Final Impression Rose Bowden
11 86 Vienna's Secret Ann Ferriman
12 4 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
13 205 Funky Chicken BHS Olivia Mitchell
14 214 Van West Andrew Munro
15 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson
16 8 King Cobra Stella Archer
17 111 Goldfinch GNZ Nic Grant
18 267 PL Taste the Stars Hayley Shaw
19 224  Kiwi Strike Lucy Olphert
20 112 Sinaloa GNZ Dee Grant
21 202 Pure Inferno Katie Meredith
22 120 His Lordship Alex Horvath
23 52  Debatable Miss Emily Cammock
24 32  Daisy Duke Summer Borrie

25 16

Shaka Zulu Il

Abbey Baker

DRESSAGE CANTERBURY

PONY SHOW HUNTER RING
12.00pm

110 Introductory Pony

60cm
1 146 Pepper Jenna Janes
2 155 Pennbretti Piccolo Ellie Jones
3 142 Timaunga Malachy Angel Hulston
4 309 The Foxy Lady Evelyn Thompson
5 321 Ty Gwyn Royal Portrait  Arabella Vincent
6 215 Arapito Kowhai Alice Murfitt
7 81  Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan
8 51 Lucky Katie Cammock
9 82 JC Amazing Grace Chloe Miller
10 146 Jackson Jenna Janes
11 155 Misty Ellie Jones
12 34 Up Town Funk Annabelle Waite
111 Introductory Pony

60cm
1 51 Heza QT Katie Cammock
2 155 Pennbretti Piccolo Ellie Jones
3 321 Ty Gwyn Royal Portrait  Arabella Vincent
4 309 The Foxy Lady Evelyn Thompson
5 226 Westbrook Diana Lily Orange
6 82 JC Amazing Grace Chloe Miller
7 34 Up Town Funk Annabelle Waite
8 9 A Silver Lining Chloe Archer
9 142 Timaunga Malachy Angel Hulston
10 215 Arapito Kowhai Alice Murfitt
11 155 Misty Ellie Jones
12 51 Lucky Katie Cammock
13 81  Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan




112

Introductory Pony

115 Introductory Pony

70cm 80cm
1 146 Pepper Jenna Janes 1 281 ElAlpha G Wizz Anna Smith
2 215 Arapito Kowhai Alice Murfitt 2 309 The Foxy Lady Evelyn Thompson
3 321 Ty Gwyn Royal Portrait  Arabella Vincent 3 142  Timaunga Malachy Angel Hulston
4 81  Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan 4 284 Pacific Gold Sophie Smith
5 226 Westbrook Diana Lily Orange 5 226 Westbrook Diana Lily Orange
6 82 JC Amazing Grace Chloe Miller 6 230 Galaxy Angel Wings Jorja-Rose Parker
7 34 Up Town Funk Annabelle Waite 7 281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
8 9 A Silver Lining Chloe Archer
9 51 Heza QT Katie Cammock
10 142 Timaunga Malachy Angel Hulston
11 309 The Foxy Lady Evelyn Thompson
12 146 Jackson Jenna Janes
TREADLITE
113 ';gmducmfy Pony HORSE SHOW HUNTER RING
il 8.30am
1 185 Billy Blunt Hannah McConnell
2 142 Timaunga Malachy Angel Hulston
3 215 Arapito Kowhai Alice Murfitt 200 Welcome to the Nationals
4 321 Ty Gwyn Royal Portrait  Arabella Vincent 90cm
5 309 The Foxy Lady Evelyn Thompson
6 226 Westbrook Diana Lily Orange 1 43 Its Just George Savannah Bruce
7 82 JC Amazing Grace Chloe Miller 2 200 My Stella Penelope Mehrtens
8 51 Heza QT Katie Cammock 3 267 PL Taste the Stars Hayley Shaw
9 9 A Silver Lining Chloe Archer 4 312 Pinstripe ll Jessica Townsend
5 280 My Blazin Lady Gemma Smith
6 24 Furniss Road Tinesha Benson
114 Introductory Pony 7 229 Thor Arrow Brooke Page
80cm 8 267 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
9 26  Illumination Kate Bird
1 146  Pepper Jenna Janes 10 111  Goldfinch GNZ Nic Grant
2 178 Daisy Patch Henry Martin 11 112 Sinaloa GNZ Dee Grant
3 281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith 12 171 Y Puna Matariki Sandra Mackenzie
4 9 A Silver Lining Chloe Archer 13 299 Ngahiwi Call Girl Florence Tapley
309 The Foxy Lady Evelyn Thompson 14 24  Santa Fe Express Tinesha Benson
5 309 The Foxy Lady Evelyn Thompson 15 313 Wildheart Sophie Townsend
6 215 Arapito Kowhai Alice Murfitt 16 267 PLFlying Spur Hayley Shaw
7 284 Pacific Gold Sophie Smith 17 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
8 142 Timaunga Malachy Angel Hulston
9 226 Westbrook Diana Lily Orange
10 146 Jackson Jenna Janes 201 Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Rising
11 178 Get The Beat Henry Martin Star Hunter HoYQ — Second Quialifier
12 281 ElAlpha G Wizz Anna Smith 90cm

Restricted to horses with three or fewer wins in
a recognised SH Class at the start of the current

season
1 229 Thor Arrow Brooke Page
2 224 Kiwi Strike Lucy Olphert
3 270 Chilton Zoe Shore
4 299 Ngahiwi Call Girl Florence Tapley
5 202 Ollantaytambo SSNZ Katie Meredith
6 8 King Cobra Stella Archer
7 16 Shaka Zulu ll Abbey Baker
8 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

313
24
120
32
171
26
111

112

200
168
267

Wildheart

Santa Fe Express

His Lordship

Daisy Duke

Y Puna Matariki
Illumination

Goldfinch GNZ
Sandow Jacob
Sinaloa GNZ

My Stella

Volonte 11

PL Taste the Stars

Reid n Dale Confidential
Starborough Sandman
Furniss Road

Pure Inferno

My Blazin Lady

Van West

Centosa

Sophie Townsend
Tinesha Benson
Alex Horvath
Summer Borrie
Sandra Mackenzie
Kate Bird

Nic Grant
Georgia Allison
Dee Grant
Penelope Mehrtens
Kylie Lyders
Hayley Shaw
Emily Cowan
Madeline Jones
Tinesha Benson
Katie Meredith
Gemma Smith
Andrew Munro
Lucy Olphert

202 Zealandia Horticulture Horse 1.00m HoYQ
1.00m

1 24 Furniss Road Tinesha Benson

2 200 My Stella Penelope Mehrtens

3 49  Mavericc Chloe Cameron

4 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence

5 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw

6 210 Montalto Sarah Morris

7 168 Primus Kylie Lyders

8 213 Cowboy Cool Kate Mullins

9 126 Commissioner Chris Harris

10 209 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris

11 153 Starborough Sandman  Madeline Jones

12 17 Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes

13 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson

14 78  Takapoto Sienna Brooke Edgecombe

15 297 Stone River Titan Lucy Swain

16 7 Ayrdene Banjo Kirsty Anderson

17 307 Arovet Li Courtney
Thompson

18 224 Centosa Lucy Olphert

19 43  Its Just George Savannah Bruce

20 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders

W/
ZEALANDIA

203 Sport Horse Junior High Points (Q) HoYQ

1.00m
1 32  Daisy Duke Summer Borrie
2 67 My Centastage Emily Cowan

il e

e bl

OFFICIAL SUPPLIERS OF

ARENA DECORATION

\I/

ZEALANDIA

HORTICULTURE

FloraViva!

3 297
4 24
5 153
6 312
7 135
8 313
9 4
10 239
11 49
12 255
13 67

Stone River Titan
Santa Fe Express
Starborough Sandman
Pinstripe Il

Diamond Solitaire
Wildheart

Sandow Jacob

Zig Zag

Mavericc

Bellwood O'Banion

Lucy Swain
Tinesha Benson
Madeline Jones
Jessica Townsend
Emily Holder
Sophie Townsend
Georgia Allison
Molly Pike

Chloe Cameron
Sophie Rosanowski

Reid n Dale Confidential Emily Cowan

204 Carousel Equestrian Amateur High Points
proudly sponsored by Treadlite (Q) HoYQ

1.00m

1 229 Thor Arrow Brooke Page

2 214  Van West Andrew Munro
3 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw

4 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders

5 7 Ayrdene Banjo Kirsty Anderson
6 16 Shaka Zulu ll Abbey Baker

7 227 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy



8 210 Montalto Sarah Morris

9 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence

10 213 Cowboy Cool Kate Mullins

11 17  Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes

12 180 Secret Ambition Nicole Martin

13 112 Sinaloa GNZ Dee Grant

14 307 Arovet Li Courtney
Thompson

15 267 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw

16 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson

17 209 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris

18 168 Primus Kylie Lyders

™ rneaD
>

e Concentrated goodness for a low

feeding rate
205 ESNZ Show Hunter Junior Rider Equitation

Series proudly sponsored by Petticoat Lane
Performance Horses
1.00m

® Quality energy sources for power
when you need it

¢ Added Equi-Jewel for muscle
development and show ring shine H 50 o

Available at all rural stockists.

1 255 Bellwood O'Banion Sophie Rosanowski
2 67 My Centastage Emily Cowan
3 32  Daisy Duke Summer Borrie
4 313 Wildheart Sophie Townsend Kentucky — — FEED TO SUCCEED
5 4 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison g“ 0800 800 380
[ 239 Zig Zag Mollngike Wo !cﬂ aders In Equir &JCCEED www.nrm.co.nz
7 312 Pinstripe |l Jessica Townsend
8 297 Stone River Titan Lucy Swain
207 NRM Open Horse High Points (Q) HoYQ
i% é w 1.10 - 1.15m
SHOWHUNTER  “i: 168 Primus Kylie Lyders

239 Zig Zag Molly Pike

202 Vulcan GNZ Katie Meredith
206 Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Adult 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw

W oONOGOULDA,WNEPE

Rider Equitation Series 78  Takapoto Sienna Brooke Edgecombe
1.00m 17 Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes
227 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy
1 202 Vulcan GNZ Katie Meredith 176 Clicquot Louise Marriott
2 227 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy 126 Commissioner Chris Harris
3 52  Debatable Miss Emily Cammock 10 52  Debatable Miss Emily Cammock
4 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson 11 209 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
5 307 Arovet Li Courtney 12 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
Thompson 13 213 Cowboy Cool Kate Mullins
6 17 Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes 14 180 Secret Ambition Nicole Martin
7 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence 15 135 Diamond Solitaire Emily Holder
8 176  Clicquot Louise Marriott 16 267 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
9 168  Primus Kylie Lyders 17 112 Sinaloa GNZ Dee Grant
10 16  Shaka Zulu ll Abbey Baker

NRIVI

FEED TO SUCCEED




DRESSAGE CANTERBURY

PONY SHOW HUNTER RING
8.30am

210 Welcome to the Nationals Category A
Ponies (Intro)
60cm

248 Sunny Brae Patrick
216 Hollybank Pico

Casey Reynolds
Harriet Murray

1 81  Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan
2 321 Ty Gwyn Royal Portrait  Arabella Vincent
3 97  Sarbec Solomon Song  Violet France

4 327 My Monte Carlo Charlotte Weir
5 9 A Silver Lining Chloe Archer

6

7

213 Josh Whittaker Equine Dental NZ
Category A HoYQ

211 Josh Whittaker Equine Dental NZ Show
Hunter Category A Pony under Saddle

70cm
1 201 My Gemma Bear Olivia Mehrtens
2 14 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
3 321 Ty Gwyn Royal Portrait  Arabella Vincent
4 159 Rhythm N Gold Georgia Kelso
5 216 Hollybank Pico Harriet Murray
6 327 My Monte Carlo Charlotte Weir
7 248 Sunny Brae Patrick Casey Reynolds
8 81  Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan
9 257 Benrose Comet Summer Roy
10 71 Minks Milly Dampier-
Crossley

11 343 Dingmac Charleston Amy Wassell
12 97  Sarbec Solomon Song  Violet France

JOsH =

WHITTAKER

FANINE nFNTAL N3

214 BOP & Waikato SH Groups 12 and under
Equitation Series proudly sponsored by
Wilcox Perlas Potatoes
70cm

1 327 My Monte Carlo Charlotte Weir o
2 14 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker Not eligibie for class 223
3 230 Galaxy Angel Wings Jorja-Rose Parker .
4 97  Sarbec Solomon Song  Violet France 1 248 - Sunny Bre?e Pa.tnck Ca.s.ey Reynolds
5 321 Ty Gwyn Royal Portrait  Arabella Vincent 2 81  Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan
6 81 Rednalngih Elis Olivia McEwan 5 28 ﬁizg‘z;‘;f:yal Grace Roy
771 Minks ”C’“”y El’amp'er' 4 9 AsilverLining Chloe Archer
8 159 Rhythm N Gold G;ZSrZEyKelso 5 233 Jubilee Modern Warrior Jane F’.aton-Smith
9 216 Hollybank Pico Harriet Murray 6 159 Rhythm N Gold G.eorgla .Kelso
10 248 Sunny Brae Patrick Casey Reynolds 7 336 Willowmead Acrobat V|<?l§t Wickham
8 201 My Gemma Bear Olivia Mehrtens
> 9 222 Jimbo Neave O'Connell
WHITTAKER 10 71 Minks Milly Dampier-
AR M i Crossley
11 216 Hollybank Pico Harriet Murray
12 14 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
212 Carston Racing Category A Rising Star 13 257 Benrose Comet Summer Roy
HoYQ 14 321 Ty Gwyn Royal Portrait  Arabella Vincent
60cm o
Restricted to Category A ponies with three or =\ . mﬁm
fewer wins in a recognised SH Class at the start T A TN e con e

of the current season.

1 327 My Monte Carlo Charlotte Weir

215 Hokonui Sport Horses Category A

2 97  Sarbec Solomon Song  Violet France ) .
3 81 Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan High Points proudly sponsored by Josh
- Whittaker Equine Dental NZ HoYQ
(JW{:‘J— 70cm

257 Benrose Comet

14 Chelton Light Secret
327 My Monte Carlo

216 Hollybank Pico

248 Sunny Brae Patrick

Summer Roy
Scarlet Baker
Charlotte Weir
Harriet Murray
Casey Reynolds

u b wWDNPP



6 343 Dingmac Charleston Amy Wassell

7 159 Rhythm N Gold Georgia Kelso

8 201 My Gemma Bear Olivia Mehrtens

9 71 Minks Milly Dampier-
Crossley

10 81  Rednalhgih Ellis

JO5H
WHITTAKER

Olivia McEwan

217 Equi-lise Show Hunter Category B Pony
under Saddle

216 Welcome to the Nationals Category B
Ponies (Intro)
70cm

257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy

222 Jimbo Neave O'Connell
233 Jubilee Modern Warrior Jane Paton-Smith
82 JC Amazing Grace Chloe Miller

201 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
323 Bexley Lodge Tinkabella Amy Wassell

96  Bandit Sylvie France

NoumpbWwWNBER

1 249 Dream Diva Bianca Reynolds

2 258 Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque
281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
336 Willowmead Acrobat Violet Wickham

3

4

5 13 Moonspirit Jitterbug Harriet Baker

6 222 Jimbo Neave O'Connell
7 323 Bexley Lodge Tinkabella Amy Wassell

8 233 Jubilee Modern Warrior Jane Paton-Smith
9 201 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
10 257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy

11 82 JC Amazing Grace Chloe Miller

QUI-LISE

Healthier soil makes
healthier horses

Obvious, isn't it? Equilise helps take care
of horses by looking after the soil.

Visit www.cplimesolutions.co.nz or call
0508 678 464 for more information

EQUI-LISE

by CP Lime

218 Carston Racing Category B Rising Star
HoYQ
70cm
Restricted to Category B ponies with three or
fewer wins in a recognised SH Class at the start
of the current season.

1 249 Dream Diva
2 222 Jimbo

Bianca Reynolds
Neave O'Connell

3 258 Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque
4 257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy

5 233 Jubilee Modern Warrior Jane Paton-Smith

s )
Vv CARSTON
. ._ RACING

219 Equi-lise Category B HoYQ
80cm

323 Bexley Lodge Tinkabella Amy Wassell

281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith

201 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
185 Billy Blunt Hannah McConnell
222 Jimbo Neave O'Connell
249 Dream Diva Bianca Reynolds
13 Moonspirit Jitterbug Harriet Baker

96 Bandit Sylvie France

233 Jubilee Modern Warrior Jane Paton-Smith
10 257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy

11 281 ElAlpha G Wizz Anna Smith

W o NGOV, WDNEPE

QUI-LISE




220 Fiber Fresh Category B High Points proudly
sponsored by Equi-lise HoYQ
80cm

185 Billy Blunt

2 258 Afallons Royal
Arabseque

3 323 Bexley Lodge Tinkabella Amy Wassell

4 281 ElAlpha G Wizz Anna Smith

5 249 Dream Diva Bianca Reynolds
6 201 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
7
8
9

Hannah McConnell
Grace Roy

336 Willowmead Acrobat Violet Wickham
233 Jubilee Modern Warrior Jane Paton-Smith

13 Moonspirit Jitterbug Harriet Baker

10 222 Jimbo Neave O'Connell
11 281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith

12 96  Bandit Sylvie France

13 257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy

QUI-LISE

Otz Hstawt Brikascs

221 Welcome to the Nationals Category C
Ponies (Intro)
80cm
1 323 Thats That Amy Wassell
2 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith
3 309 The Foxy Lady Evelyn Thompson
4 230 Galaxy Angel Wings Jorja-Rose Parker
5 284 Pacific Gold Sophie Smith
6 258 Afallons Imperial Grace Roy
Distinction
7 13 Totaranui Cassino Harriet Baker
222 Canter for Cancer Show Hunter Category
C Pony under Saddle
1 230 Galaxy Angel Wings Jorja-Rose Parker
2 258 Afallons Imperial Grace Roy
Distinction
3 309 The Foxy Lady Evelyn Thompson
4 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith
5 163 Triple Star Picture Georgette Laing
Puzzle
6 72 Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-
Crossley
7 13 Totaranui Cassino Harriet Baker
CANTER:%¢#

CANCE

223 ESNZ Show Hunter Pony Rider Equitation
Series proudly sponsored by Wilcox Perlas

Potatoes
80cm
Not eligible for class 214
1 132 Kolour Me
2 178 Daisy Patch
3 115 Tallyho Blue
Masquerade
4 230 Galaxy Angel Wings
5 72  Splash Bandicoot
6 282 BG Lennox
7 249 Dream Diva
8 281 Starlight Smarda
9 13 Moonspirit Jitterbug
10 323 Thats That
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L
ason potatoes

SHOWHUNTER freshne >

Emily Henderson
Henry Martin
Isabella Grigg

Jorja-Rose Parker
Olivia Dampier-
Crossley

Molly Smith
Bianca Reynolds
Anna Smith
Harriet Baker
Amy Wassell

224 Carston Racing Category C Rising Star
HoYQ
80cm
Restricted to Category C ponies with three or
fewer wins in a recognised SH Class at the start
of the current season.

1 282
258

N

13

309
230
284

o Ul b~ W

£35S

BG Lennox

Afallons Imperial
Distinction

Totaranui Cassino
The Foxy Lady
Galaxy Angel Wings
Pacific Gold

VT CARsTON
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Molly Smith
Grace Roy

Harriet Baker
Evelyn Thompson
Jorja-Rose Parker
Sophie Smith

225 Canter for Cancer Category C HoYQ

90cm

1 277 Moccochino Zoe Slater

2 230 Galaxy Angel Wings Jorja-Rose Parker

3 163 Triple Star Picture Georgette Laing
Puzzle

4 72  Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-

Crossley

5 258 Afallons Imperial Grace Roy
Distinction

6 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith

7 115 Tallyho Blue Isabella Grigg
Masquerade

CANTER/%:4

CANCER




226 Aniwell Category C High Points proudly
sponsored by Canter for Cancer HoYQ

90cm

1 178 Daisy Patch Henry Martin

2 277 Moccochino Zoe Slater

3 13 Totaranui Cassino Harriet Baker

4 72 Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-

Crossley

5 132  Kolour Me Emily Henderson

6 163 Triple Star Picture Georgette Laing
Puzzle

7 115 Tallyho Blue Isabella Grigg
Masquerade

8 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith

9 258 Afallons Imperial Grace Roy
Distinction

Aniwell CANT
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TREADLITE

HORSE SHOW HUNTER RING
8.30am

230 Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Rising
Star Under Saddle Championship
Restricted to horses with three or fewer wins in
a recognised SH Class at the start of the current

season
1 204 BV Euro Emma Miller-Brown
2 299 Ngahiwi Call Girl Florence Tapley
3 267 PL Taste the Stars Hayley Shaw
4 202 Pure Inferno Katie Meredith
5 200 My Stella Penelope Mehrtens
6 133  HVP Hudson Sophie Henderson
7 280 My Blazin Lady Gemma Smith
8 171 Y Puna Matariki Sandra Mackenzie
9 8 King Cobra Stella Archer
10 229 Thor Arrow Brooke Page
11 217 Houdini GNZ Kaitlyn Murray

Grand Canyon AH
Ynot Costalot

Melissa Brinsdon
India Trolove

231 Welcome to the Nationals Day 2 (Intro)

90cm
1 267 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
2 43 Its Just George Savannah Bruce
3 122 MF Mouse Kristen Haigh
4 26  Illumination Kate Bird
5 57  Celtic Symphony Zoe Charles
6 204 BV Euro Emma Miller-Brown
7 171 Y Puna Matariki Sandra Mackenzie
8 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
9 200 My Stella Penelope Mehrtens
10 299 Ngahiwi Call Girl Florence Tapley
11 8 King Cobra Stella Archer
12 4 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison

13 280 My Blazin Lady
14 229 Thor Arrow

15 267 PL Taste the Stars
16 24 Santa Fe Express

Gemma Smith
Brooke Page
Hayley Shaw
Tinesha Benson

232 Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Rising
Star Hunter Championship HoYQ
Championship Class — Riders must have
qualified for this class on Thursday and/or
Friday
90cm
Restricted to horses with three or fewer wins in
a recognised SH Class at the start of the current
season

233 Lone Goat Open Horse Under Saddle

Championship

1 17  Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes
2 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
3 171 Y Puna Matariki Sandra Mackenzie
4 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
. OMEOoN 'r’l

234 Zealandia Horticulture Horse 1.00m HoYQ
1.00m

204 BV Euro

168 Volonte 11

7 Ayrdene Banjo
209 Kosciuszko

78  Takapoto Sienna
122 MF Mouse

57  Celtic Symphony
314  Ynot Costalot

Emma Miller-Brown
Kylie Lyders

Kirsty Anderson
Melanie Morris
Brooke Edgecombe
Kristen Haigh

Zoe Charles

India Trolove
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9 229 Thor Arrow Brooke Page
10 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
11 210 Montalto Sarah Morris
12 17  Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes
13 200 My Stella Penelope Mehrtens
14 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
15 126 Commissioner Chris Harris
16 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson
17 168 Primus Kylie Lyders
18 43 Its Just George Savannah Bruce
19 297 Stone River Titan Lucy Swain
20 153 Starborough Sandman  Madeline Jones
\/
ZEALANDIA

235 Hilton Press Handy Hunter Horse
Championship

1.00m

1 57  Celtic Symphony Zoe Charles

2 52  Debatable Miss Emily Cammock

3 198 Shaw Lee Fabriana McQuarrie

4 239 Zig Zag Molly Pike

5 314  Ynot Costalot India Trolove

6 204 BV Euro Emma Miller-Brown

7 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders

8 307 Arovet Li Courtney
Thompson

9 227 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy

10 255 Bellwood O'Banion Sophie Rosanowski

11 17  Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes

12 297 Stone River Titan Lucy Swain

13 24 Santa Fe Express Tinesha Benson

14 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson

15 210 Montalto Sarah Morris

16 16  Shaka Zulu ll Abbey Baker

17 32  Daisy Duke Summer Borrie

18 168 Primus Kylie Lyders

19 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw

236 Sport Horse Junior Show Hunter
Non-series HoYQ

1.00m
1 198 Shaw Lee Fabriana McQuarrie
2 67 My Centastage Emily Cowan
3 255 Bellwood O'Banion Sophie Rosanowski
4 32  Daisy Duke Summer Borrie
5 314 Ynot Costalot India Trolove
6 4 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
7 297 Stone River Titan Lucy Swain
8 239 Zig Zag Molly Pike
9 67  Reid n Dale Confidential Emily Cowan
SPORT

237 Treadlite Amateur Show Hunter Non-series

HoYQ
1.00m
1 229 Thor Arrow Brooke Page
2 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
3 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw
4 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson
5 204 BV Euro Emma Miller-Brown
6 17  Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes
7 210 Montalto Sarah Morris
8 209 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
9 112 Sinaloa GNZ Dee Grant
10 16 Shaka Zulu ll Abbey Baker
11 180 Secret Ambition Nicole Martin
12 7 Ayrdene Banjo Kirsty Anderson
13 299 Ngahiwi Call Girl Florence Tapley
14 83  Citadelle Claudia Faulkner
15 267 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
16 168 Primus Kylie Lyders
17 213 Cowboy Cool Kate Mullins
18 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
19 122 MF Mouse Kristen Haigh
20 214 Van West Andrew Munro
'y
238 Petticoat Lane Performance Horses
Equitation Championship, Juniors and
Adults (non-series) with callback
1.00m
1 314  Ynot Costalot India Trolove
2 16 Shaka Zulu ll Abbey Baker
3 255 Bellwood O'Banion Sophie Rosanowski
4 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
5 213 Cowboy Cool Kate Mullins
6 32  Daisy Duke Summer Borrie
7 83  Citadelle Claudia Faulkner



Heatherfield
9 227 Ladama Vegas
10 198 Shaw Lee

Brigitte Barnes
Sarah Ormandy
Fabriana McQuarrie

11 317 Zinzan CSNZ Kelly Tyson
12 67 My Centastage Emily Cowan
13 168 Primus Kylie Lyders

239 Lone Goat Horse HoYQ
1.10 - 1.15m

241 Wilcox Perlas Potatoes Children’s
Equitation Championship 10 years and
under (with callback)
60cm

216 Hollybank Pico
201 My Gemma Bear
257 Benrose Comet
248 Sunny Brae Patrick
81  Rednalhgih Ellis
222 Jimbo

. ﬁw season POIAtOeS

fresh ne!

Harriet Murray
Olivia Mehrtens
Summer Roy
Casey Reynolds
Olivia McEwan
Neave O'Connell

O Ul hWDNBPR

78  Takapoto Sienna
267 PL Flying Spur

227 Ladama Vegas

180 Secret Ambition
126 Commissioner

198 Shaw Lee

17  Heatherfield

209 Kosciuszko

266 Shoot The Breeze
10 202 Vulcan GNZ

11 267 SP Blue Eyed Ghost
12 52  Debatable Miss

13 153 Starborough Sandman

r.nn.'r’.

Brooke Edgecombe
Hayley Shaw

Sarah Ormandy
Nicole Martin

Chris Harris
Fabriana McQuarrie
Brigitte Barnes
Melanie Morris
Kirsty Sharapoff
Katie Meredith
Hayley Shaw

Emily Cammock
Madeline Jones
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DRESSAGE CANTERBURY

PONY SHOW HUNTER RING
8.30am

240 Welcome to the Nationals Day 2 Category
A Ponies (Intro)

60cm

1 97  Sarbec Solomon Song  Violet France

2 81  Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan
3 201 My Gemma Bear Olivia Mehrtens
4 248 Sunny Brae Patrick Casey Reynolds
5 216 Hollybank Pico Harriet Murray
6 327 My Monte Carlo Charlotte Weir
7 257 Benrose Comet Summer Roy

8 71 Minks Milly Dampier-

Crossley
9 14  Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker

242 Carston Racing NZ National Pony Rising
Star Championship Category A HoYQ
— Winner to go forward to championship
60cm
Restricted to Category A ponies with three or
fewer wins in a recognised SH Class at the start
of the current season.

1 81  Rednalhgih Ellis
327 My Monte Carlo
3 97  Sarbec Solomon Song

Olivia McEwan
Charlotte Weir
Violet France
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243 Josh Whittaker Equine Dental NZ
Category A HoYQ

70cm

1 248 Sunny Brae Patrick Casey Reynolds
2 97  Sarbec Solomon Song  Violet France

3 81  Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan
4 14 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker

5 327 My Monte Carlo Charlotte Weir
6 201 My Gemma Bear Olivia Mehrtens
7 343 Dingmac Charleston Amy Wassell

8 159 Rhythm N Gold Georgia Kelso
9 257 Benrose Comet Summer Roy
10 71 Minks Milly Dampier-

Crossley

11 216 Hollybank Pico Harriet Murray

JOSH <
WHITTAKER
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244 Hilton Press Handy Hunter Championship
Category A HoYQ
70cm

1 159 Rhythm N Gold
2 257 Benrose Comet

Georgia Kelso
Summer Roy



3 81
4 343
5 201
6 248
7 71
8 216
9 14

Rednalhgih Ellis
Dingmac Charleston
My Gemma Bear
Sunny Brae Patrick
Minks

Hollybank Pico
Chelton Light Secret

Olivia McEwan
Amy Wassell
Olivia Mehrtens
Casey Reynolds
Milly Dampier-
Crossley
Harriet Murray
Scarlet Baker

245 Welcome to the Nationals Day 2 Category
B Ponies (Intro)

70cm
1 201 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
2 13 Moonspirit Jitterbug Harriet Baker
3 82 JC Amazing Grace Chloe Miller
4 109 Googleit Grace Gormack
5 257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy
6 249 Dream Diva Bianca Reynolds
246 Wilcox Perlas Potatoes Children’s
Equitation Championship 11 and 12 Years
(with callback)
70cm
1 249 Dream Diva Bianca Reynolds
2 14 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
3 277 Moccochino Zoe Slater
4 281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
5 336 Willowmead Acrobat Violet Wickham
6 159 Rhythm N Gold Georgia Kelso
7 258 Afallons Royal Grace Roy

Arabseque

g ’
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fresh new’

248 Equi-lise Category B HoYQ

80cm

1 201 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
2 323 Bexley Lodge Tinkabella Amy Wassell
3 185 Billy Blunt Hannah McConnell
4 257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy
5 281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
6 222 Jimbo Neave O'Connell
7 336 Willowmead Acrobat Violet Wickham
8 249 Dream Diva Bianca Reynolds
9 13 Moonspirit Jitterbug Harriet Baker
10 96 Bandit Sylvie France
11 109 Googleit Grace Gormack
12 281 ElAlpha G Wizz Anna Smith

QUI-LISE

249 Hilton Press Handy Hunter Championship
Category B HoYQ

80cm
1 201 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens
2 258 Afallons Royal Grace Roy

Arabseque

3 281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
4 109 Googleit Grace Gormack
5 13 Moonspirit Jitterbug Harriet Baker
6 257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy
7 323 Bexley Lodge Tinkabella Amy Wassell
8 249 Dream Diva Bianca Reynolds
9 96 Bandit Sylvie France
10 222 Jimbo Neave O'Connell
11 281 ElAlpha G Wizz Anna Smith

‘j ol HiltonPress

247 Carston Racing NZ National Pony Rising
Star Championship Category B HoYQ
— Winner to go forward to championship
70cm
Restricted to Category B ponies with three or
fewer wins in a recognised SH Class at the start
of the current season.

250 Welcome to the Nationals Day 2 Category
C Ponies (Intro)

222
258

N =

249
109
257
96
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Jimbo

Afallons Royal
Arabseque

Dream Diva
Googleit

Afallons Sweet Solitaire

Bandit

VT CARSTON

oy RACING

Neave O'Connell
Grace Roy

Bianca Reynolds
Grace Gormack
Summer Roy
Sylvie France

80cm
1 13 Totaranui Cassino Harriet Baker
2 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith
3 258 Afallons Imperial Grace Roy
Distinction
4 230 Galaxy Angel Wings Jorja-Rose Parker
5 284 Pacific Gold Sophie Smith




251 Wilcox Perlas Potatoes Children’s
Equitation Championship 13 years and over
(with callback)

80cm
1 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith
2 13 Moonspirit Jitterbug Harriet Baker
3 178 Daisy Patch Henry Martin
4 123 Sky Dancer Josie Greer
5 72 Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-
Crossley
6 323 Bexley Lodge Tinkabella Amy Wassell
7 1 Belladonna Raewyn Adams
8 230 Galaxy Angel Wings Jorja-Rose Parker
9 115 Tallyho Blue Isabella Grigg

Masquerade

L Y —

fresh new season P

252 Carston Racing NZ National Pony Rising
Star Championship Category C HoYQ
— Winner to go forward to championship
80cm
Restricted to Category C ponies with three or
fewer wins in a recognised SH Class at the start
of the current season.

282 BG Lennox

284 Pacific Gold

188 Indira

Galaxy Angel Wings
13 Totaranui Cassino

258 Afallons Imperial
Distinction

Molly Smith
Sophie Smith
Kate McDonald
Jorja-Rose Parker
Harriet Baker
Grace Roy
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Carston Racing NZ National Pony Rising
Star Championship — Judged from the
winners of class 246, 249 & 252

— Judged under saddle
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253 Canter for Cancer Category C HoYQ

90cm
1 72 Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-
Crossley
2 258 Afallons Imperial Grace Roy
Distinction
3 13 Totaranui Cassino Harriet Baker
4 192 Kaimai Rua Sophia Mckendry
5 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith

6 115 Tallyho Blue Isabella Grigg
Masquerade
7 230 Galaxy Angel Wings Jorja-Rose Parker
CANTER/:4
CANCER

254 Hilton Press Handy Hunter Championship
Category C HoYQ

90cm
1 123 Sky Dancer Josie Greer
2 159 Rhythm N Gold Georgia Kelso
3 258 Afallons Imperial Grace Roy
Distinction
4 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith
5 277 Moccochino Zoe Slater
6 72 Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-
Crossley

7 178 Daisy Patch
8 13 Totaranui Cassino

Henry Martin
Harriet Baker

TREADLITE

HORSE SHOW HUNTER RING
8.30am

260 Welcome to Finals Day — Horses

90cm
1 267 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
2 17  Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes
3 229 Thor Arrow Brooke Page
4 198 Shaw Lee Fabriana McQuarrie
5 213 Cowboy Cool Kate Mullins
6 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
7 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
8 313 Wildheart Sophie Townsend
9 32  Daisy Duke Summer Borrie
10 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw

261 Sport Horse NZ National Junior Title (with
call-back) HoYQ
1.00m

313 Wildheart Sophie Townsend
67  Reid n Dale Confidential Emily Cowan

32  Daisy Duke Summer Borrie

4 Sandow Jacob Georgia Allison
153 Starborough Sandman  Madeline Jones
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6 239
7 135
8 255
9 49
10 312
11 198
12 67
|'/-'- ;
SPORT
HORSE

Zig Zag

Diamond Solitaire
Bellwood O'Banion
Mavericc

Pinstripe Il

Shaw Lee

My Centastage

Molly Pike

Emily Holder
Sophie Rosanowski
Chloe Cameron
Jessica Townsend
Fabriana McQuarrie
Emily Cowan

262 Treadlite NZ National Amateur Title (with
call-back) HoYQ

17
18
19
20
21

126
267
313
153
198

Commissioner

SP Blue Eyed Ghost
Pinstripe Il
Starborough Sandman
Shaw Lee

r.nn.'r".

Chris Harris

Hayley Shaw
Sophie Townsend
Madeline Jones
Fabriana McQuarrie

DRESSAGE CANTERBURY

PONY SHOW HUNTER RING

1.00m 8.30am
1 307 Arovet Li Courtney
Thompson
2 168 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders 270 Welcome to Finals Day — Category A
3 267 SPBlue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw Ponies
4 214  Van West Andrew Munro 60cm
5 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
6 229 Thor Arrow Brooke Page 1 97  Sarbec Solomon Song  Violet France
7 83 Citadelle Claudia Faulkner 2 248 Sunny Brae Patrick Casey Reynolds
8 180 Secret Ambition Nicole Martin 3 201 My Gemma Bear Olivia Mehrtens
9 210 Montalto Sarah Morris 4 71 Minks Milly Dampier-
10 299 Ngahiwi Call Girl Florence Tapley , Crossley
1 227 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy 5 189 Painted Poppy Olivia McFarlane
12 17  Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes 6 257 Benrose (Fome.t Su.rr?mer Roy
13 112 Sinaloa GNZ Dee Grant 7 81 Rednalhgl.h Ellis Olivia McEwan
14 16 Shaka Zulu Ul Abbey Baker 8 14 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
15 168 Primus Kylie Lyders
16 209 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
17 83 Tripel Shot Claudia Faulkner 271 Josh Whittaker Equine Dental NZ NZ
18 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw National Category A Pony Title (with call-
0 back) HoYQ
Ly T READ 70cm
1 189 Painted Poppy Olivia McFarlane
263 Lone Goat NZ National Open Title (with 2 248 Sunny Brae Patrick Casey Reynolds
call-back) HoYQ 3 97  Sarbec Solomon Song  Violet France
1.15m 4 81  Rednalhgih Ellis Olivia McEwan
5 343 Dingmac Charleston Amy Wassell
1 78  Takapoto Sienna Brooke Edgecombe 6 257 Benrose Comet Summer Roy
2 209 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris 7 14 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
3 267 PL Flying Spur Hayley Shaw 8 159 Rhythm N Gold Georgia Kelso
4 227 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy 9 71 Minks Milly Dampier-
5 176 Clicquot Louise Marriott Crossley
6 180 Secret Ambition Nicole Martin 10 201 My Gemma Bear Olivia Mehrtens
7 289 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence ;
8 202 Vulcan GNZ Katie Meredith JOSH =
9 52  Debatable Miss Emily Cammock ,E:jﬁ,”]—ﬁ-léﬂ
10 112 Sinaloa GNZ Dee Grant
11 266 Shoot The Breeze Kirsty Sharapoff
12 168 Primus Kylie Lyders
13 17  Heatherfield Brigitte Barnes
14 239 Zig Zag Molly Pike
15 224 Centosa Lucy Olphert
16 135 Diamond Solitaire Emily Holder



272 Welcome to Finals Day — Category B

274 Welcome to Finals Day — Category C

Ponies Ponies
70cm 80cm
1 96 Bandit Sylvie France 1 163 Triple Star Picture Georgette Laing
2 222 Jimbo Neave O'Connell Puzzle
3 281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith 2 258 Afallons Imperial Grace Roy
4 109 Googleit Grace Gormack D'St_'th'on ) )
5 257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy 3 284 Pacific Gold- SO‘phIe Sm'th
6 249 Dream Diva Bianca Reynolds 4 72 Splash Bandicoot grllc\)/:lgampler—
7 233 Jubilee Modern Warrior Jane Paton-Smith 5 178 Daisy Patch Henry I\Zartin
8 13 Moonspirit Jitterbug Harriet Baker 6 132 Kolour Me Emily Henderson
9 258 Afallons Royal Grace Roy 7 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith
Arabseque .
10 185 Billy Blunt Hannah McConnell 8§ 15 ﬁ‘;‘sy(:‘lfeigi Isabella Grigg
11 336 Willowmead Acrobat Violet Wickham 9 13 Totaranui Cassino Harriet Baker
12 201 Tallyho Neptung Olivia Mehrtens 10 123 Sky Dancer Josie Greer
13 323 Bexley Lodgg Tinkabella Amy Was.sell 1 178 Get The Beat Henry Martin
14 281 ElAlpha G Wizz Anna Smith 12 277  Moccochino Zoe Slater
273 Egul-lls_e NZ National Category B Pony 275 Canter for Cancer NZ National Category C
Title (with call-back) HoYQ Pony Title (with call-back) HoYQ
80cm 90em
1~ 281 ElAlpha G Wizz Anna Smith 1 115 Tallyho Blue Isabella Grigg
2 13 Moonspirit Jitterbug Harriet Baker Masquerade
3 257 Afallons Sweet Solitaire  Summer Roy 2 277 Moccochino Zoe Slater
4 233 Jubilee Modern Warrior Jane Paton-Smith 3 178 Get The Beat Henry Martin
5 258  Afallons Royal Grace Roy 4 72 Splash Bandicoot Olivia Dampier-
Arabseque Crossley
6 222 Jimbo Neave O'Connell 5 13 Totaranui Cassino Harriet Baker
7 109 Googleit Grace Gormack 6 188 Indira Kate McDonald
8 323 Bexley Lodge Tinkabella Amy Wassell 7 163 Triple Star Picture Georgette Laing
9 96 Bandit Sylvie France Puzzle
10 336 Willowmead Acrobat Violet Wickham 8 282 BG Lennox Molly Smith
11 249 Dream Diva Bianca Reynolds 9 258 Afallons Imperial Grace Roy
12 281 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith Distinction
13 185 Billy Blunt Hannah McConnell 10 1 Belladonna Raewyn Adams
14 201 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens 11 123 Sky Dancer Josie Greer
12 178 Daisy Patch Henry Martin
CANTER«%E
CANCE

QUI-LISE
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Being part of the community is central to\\h. x
who we are as a firm. .

Come meet one of our specialist team
over the weekend to discuss how we"
can work together to take care of your
family, your farm or your business.

We're in this together.

Tavendale
and Partners

03 374 9999 you+us@tp.co.nz www.tp.co.nz




Thank you to our sponsors and
funders for their generosity

Visit our webpage nznationalsjchamps.com/sponsors
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